
For See Below Form for filing Rate Schedules 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. _______ ~7~-----------
Second Revised SiillET NO. 3 

-~---

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Nnme of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ ~7 ____ __ 

First Revised SHEET NO. 3 and 4 -----------------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta of Stanton purchases its 

1 supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: 
Stanton, Clay City, Powell County and environs. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. Available for general use for individually metered service for 

domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment 
eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate 
of less than 1, 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location ' 

3. The restriction -contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of 
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under constructio 
at January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm. 

RATES AND TERMS: 

PER UNIT 

First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) $ 3.00 . . (I) 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ................................ . 1. 85/MCF 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per melil{h ................................ . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month ................................ . 

1. 30/MCF 
1. 20/MCF 

Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month ................................ . 1.10/MCF 
All over 20 , 000 ~u. ' ft. used per month ............................ . 1. 00/MCF 

DEFINITION: 
~---

. DATE OF ISSUE~--~~~~~-------- DATE EFFECTIVE~~J~ul~y~1~3~·~1~9~7~1----~----

41tssUED DY __ ~~~~~~~~--------TIT.LE~--~P~re~s~i~de~nllt----------------------
Issued by 
Case No, 

ot the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
July 13, 1971 • 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I: 
(I 

"' 



For See Below Form for filing Rate Schedules 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. ______ 7~-------------
Second Revised SlillET NO. 4 ------

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ ~7 ____ __ Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Nnme of Issuing Corporation 

First Revised SHEET NO. 
~~~~~~-----

5 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta of Stanton purchases its 
supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: 
Stanton and Clay City, Powell County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Available for general use for individually metered service for 
domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2. Available for general service to consumers who by reason of 
large space heating loads are not eligible for service under the terms of 
General Service Rate GS-3. 

3. All gas supplied at any location hereunder will be delivered 
through one point, except where Delta of Stanton's operating convenience 
requires delivery at two or more points. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 

Service under this rate schedule is available when a written contract with 
a minimum term of one year has been executed. Such contract shall 
specify the maximum daily contract volume and the space heating B. T. U. 
input agreeable to the Company and the customer. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm. 

PER UNIT 

' DATE OF ISSUE A~ 

.SSUED DY !l2;. ~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE~~Jul~y~1~3~·~1~9~7~1----~----

---rt'lmo ot 0~ 
Issued by authority of an Order of 
Case No. 5498 dated 

TIT.LE~----~P~re~sui~de~n~t~-------------------

the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
July 13 1 97J 



: ~ ; : • t: •.. 
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Form tor filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Communit~, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. __ --~7~-------------
_S~e::::c::::.:o::!;n~d~R:.::.:e~vl~· s~e~d-~S BEET NO ·-~5~-

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Nnme o1 Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ____ 7~~-

First Revised SHEET NO. 
~~~~~~----

6 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 

RATES AND TERMS: 

First 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ................................ . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ............... .. ............... . 
Next 3 , 000 cu. ft. used per month ............................... . 
Next 5 , 000 cu. ft. used per month ............................... . 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month .............................. . 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month .......................... . 

The minimum charge shall be $12.00 per month per 1, 000,000 B. T. U. per 
hour (computed in whole multiples of 1, 000 , 000 B. T. U. per hour and dis­
regarding fra:ctions thereof) of the total rated input capacity of gas space 
heating equipment of any one customer at any one location. 

The minimum charge entitles the customer to that amount of gas which the 
minimum charge will purchase when computed at the aforementioned rate .. 

DEFINITION: Not applicable. 

( 

PER UNIT · 

$3.00 
1. 85/ MCF 
1. 30/ MCF 
1. 20/MCF 
1.10/MCF 
1. 00/MCF 

. DATE OF ISSUE ~ 

4tssUED I)Y ~ - ..----,. 

DATE EFFECTIVE. ____ ~J~ill~y~13~·~19~7~1--~-----

TIT.LE presjdent 
~me o cer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5498 dated July 13 , 1971 • 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 
(I) 

(I) 

(I) 
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I. 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. _____ 7~--------------
~S~e~c~o.!J.n~dL.....Io.Rue~v:...i~se:..:d~-.S HEET NO •_.7...._ __ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Nnme of Issuing Corporation ------

First Revised SHEET NO. 
~~~~~~~---

8 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FI-3 - FIRM - INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONA PER UNIT 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas ' where Delta of Stanton purchases its 
supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: 
Stanton, Clay City, Powell County and environs. 

AVAILABILITY: 

This rate schedule is available in the territory set forth above by the 
Seller to any Buyer when: 

(a) The Seller's existing facilities have sufficient capacity and gas 
supply to provide thequantities of gas requested by said Buyer; 
and 

(b) The Buyer's total volume for any twelve (12) consecutive month 
period exceeds 200, 000 MCF and/ or the Buyer's average monthl 
purchases for the months of J une, July , August and September 
equal or exceed fifty per cent (50%) of his average monthly 
purchases for the months of December, January, February and 

· March for any twelve (12) consecutive month period. 

(c) The Buyer executed a ales Agreement which sets forth: 

1. A specif" Daily Firm Volume which shall not be, less 
than 2 1% of the Buyer's Total Maximum Winter Daily 
Volu e requirement. 

DATE OF ISSUE ~:~~97: 
~SSUED DY ~ :_____~ 

--rfamo o cer 

DATE EFFECTIVE~~Jul~~~~----~--~ 

TIT.LE~----~P~r~e~s~i~d~e~nt~----------------------

Issued by authority of an Order ot the Public Service Commission of KY• in 
Case No. 5498 dated ___ _..J~.~~ul~~o~.v._1~o~o3"-........ J ~97...,1..._ _____ • 

' ., 
f 
~! 

i 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 

• Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. 7 
-----------------------

.;:;S..:::e_.::.c_.::,on::.d:::_.;R=ev.:..;i::.:::s:.;:e:.::::d'--~S IillET NO ._-"'s~...-_ 

. DeltiiJ r;tur~l ~ of Stanto_n, Inc. 
Nnme o{ ssu1ng orporat1ou 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ____ 7 ____ __ 

First Revised SHEET NO. -----------------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

E FI-3 - FIRM - INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONA PER UNIT 

2. A specified Daily Winter ( December 1 through March 31) 
Interruptible Volume· which when added to the Daily Firm 
Volume equals the Buyer's Total Maximum Winter Daily 
Volume requirement. 

3. A specified Daily Off Peak (April 1 through November 30) 
Interruptible Volume which when added to the Daily Firm 
Volume equals the Buyer's Total Maximum Daily Off Peak 
Volume requirement. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

The Daily Firm Volume of the Buyer will be contracted for · by the Seller 
from its supplier(s) and no curtailment of this firm volume is planned. 
However, in the event of emergencies, shortages of gas, or force majeur , 
the Seller reserves the right to curtail the Daily Firm Volume of Buyer, 
without incurring any liability for any loss, cost, damage, injury or 
expenses that may be sustained by the Buyer by reason of any such 
curtailment. It is understood that the Seller's primary obligation is to 
its domestic markets. 

The Daily Interruptible Volume shall be on an interruptible basis only and 
the Seller shall have the right to interrupt deliveries of gas hereunder 
whenever and to the extent necessary in its sole judgment. The Seller 
shall give the Buyer as much a :va.liC'e notice as possible of inte·rruption 

' . 
hereunder . 

9 

..i::~:FD:_S_S~U~E~~~A~~usmt~9~,~~19_7_1~-----T::::. _E_F_F~EC~T~I~VwE~·~w------~J:ill:~~-1~3:,~-1~9:7:1~~~::::~ ~ . ~-(_ _ :::::- _ president 
ffuii\0~ cer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5498 dated July 13, 1971 

----~--~~--------------------

' .. ; 



Form for filing · Rate Schedules For See Below 

• Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. N0.--~7~-------------

S ~e..:...c~o::..:;n:.;;.;d;.....;;;;R;.;;;.e..:..vl;;.;;. s~e..;;.;d _ ___,SiillET NO •·-~9~: _ 

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
N~me of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0 •. _~7-~-

First Revised SHEET NO. 
~~~~~------

1Q 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 - FIRM - INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTI 

RATE: 

Demand Charge 

$2.48 per MCF of the Specified Daily Firm Volume month. 

Commodity Charge 

Thefirst 10, 000 MCF delivered per month @ $0. 58/MCF. 

All over 10,000 MCF delivered per month @ $0. 54/MCF. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge each billing month for gas delivered 
or the right of the Buyer to receive same shall be the greater of: 

(a) Two Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars ($225. 00) or 

(b) The Demand Charge for the month plus the produce of fifty 
per cent (50%) times the s ecified Daily Firm Volume times 
thirty (30) times fifty;--e:).ght cents (58¢) per MCF. 

· SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

1. It shall be t e · responsibility of the Buyer to pol'evide and maintain 
at all times such adequa tandby, auxiliary equipment and fuel as may b 1 

required or necessary, at the Buyer's discretion, to protect its . full 
requirements and best interests. 

PER UNIT 

. DATE OF ISSUE Au us ~ 9 1971 

~SSUED DY ,~~~-~·~~·~~~~~e~;~~~==~~-TIT.LE~_-2P~r~e~s~id~e~nt~--------------------
~~me o cer 

DATE EFFECTIVE. ____ ~Jul~v-1~3~·-1~9u7•1--~-----

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission C)f Ky. in 
Case No. · 5498 dated July 13, 1971 • 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 



' .~ 
.r ..... .,.J. 

Form tor filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, To wn or City 

P.s.c. No. ____ ~z ______________ __ 

Second Revised SHEET NO • _ __.:;,;1:0:..-

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc, 
NAme of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ ~7~----

First Revised SHEET NO • 11 
~~~~~~~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 - FI 

2. In certain cases where the Seller makes a substantial investmen 
in facilities or incurs other obligations for the specific purpose of render 
ing service to a Buyer, the Seller may require a longer term contract, 
a higher minimum bill, or a supplementary con~ract with terms and 
conditions which are equitable in the circumstances. 

3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule and related contract 
shall be available for resale. 

4. In the event the Buyer fails in part, or in whole, to comply 
with the Seller's curtailment order, either as to time or volume of gas 
used, the Buyer shall pay for the unauthorized gas so used a~ the rate · 
of $19. 80 per MCF. Such rate shall be revised to reflect any increase 
or decrease imposed on the Seller by its supplier. 

5. All gas delivered to one Buyer hereunder will be delivered 
through one point, except where Seller's operating convenience requires 
delivery at two or more points. 

-

PER UNIT 

and 12 

"ATE OF ISSUEA~us~ 1971 

ISSUED OY ~__fl_ ....... 

DATE EFFECTIVE~--~J~u~ly~13~.~1~97ul--~-----

NfuT\0 o · cer 
TIT.LE~-----P~reeas,u·d~e~n~t----------~------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Qf Ky. in 
Case No. 5498 dated ----~J~ill~y~J~3._J~9~7ul ________________ • 

• 
f 
' I 

·I 
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I • 

Form for filing Ra t e Schedules For See Bel ow 
~ommunity, Town or City 

P.S.C, NO. 6 
---------------------

First Revised SlmET NO. __ ;l~--

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton 2 Inc. 
Nnme of Issuing Corpora t ion 

CANC~LLING P.S.C. N0. ____ ~6~--

_o_r_~_· g;..i_n_a_l ___ SHEET NO. _1 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

'., .. ; 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta of Stanton 

I purchases its supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmis­
sion Corporation, namely: Stanton, Clay City, Powell County 
and environs. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Available for general use for individually metered 
service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating 
equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall 
be limited to··ap aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B.T.U. per 
hour for any cu.s'tomer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above 
shall apply only to those customers to whom s rvice is 
initiated on or af t er the effective date of t is rate sche­
dule or those customers whose facilities were und 
struction at January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 

First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (M 

PER UNIT 

·- 0 

DATE OF ISSUE Octob~ . 

SSUED DY, Nam~~. 
DATE EFFECTIVE~ ____ N_o_v_e_m_b_er __ l~, _l~9_6_. 9 __ _ 

TITLE~------~P~r~e~s~i=d=en~t------------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Qf Ky. in 
Case No. 5084-A dated ------~J~a;n_u_a.ry._s.,_.l_9_7_o _______ • 



. 
u 

t . 

' I 
i 

,_ 
' 

Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. N0·--~~6-------------
First Revised SHEET NO. -z 

~elta .patural G~ of Stapton, Inc. 
}:;ame o Issuingorporat1on 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ______ 6~--

_0_r_~_· g_i_n_a_l ____ SHEET NO. __ 2 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE 

Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month ••• • • • •• •••••• • •• • • • ••• • 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month •••• Q• ••• • • • ••• •• ••• • ••• 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft . used per month • •• •• · ••••••• • • •••• • ••• • • 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft . used per month •••• ••••••• • • • •• • •• • ••• 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month •• ••• •• • ••• • •• ••••• 

DEFINITION: Not applicable. 

.. 

PER UNit 

$1.60 . 
$1.15/M.C.F. 
$1.03/M.C.F. 
$ • 96 /M,.C.~F. 
$ • 85 /M. C. F • 

· .. 
~·· 

DATE EFFECT IVE:.,__~N~o~v~em~b~e:::,:r:.....,:l~,~l"'-2r-,6""9 __ DATE OF ISSUE October pr9 
. SSUED DY Nam;~er 2: TIT.LE~---·-p~rQe~s~,u· d~e~n~t--------------------

Issued by authority of an Order of 
Case No. 5084-A dated 

the Public Service Commission Qf K,-. ,in 
r 

Janw r y 5 , 1970 • ~ 

. . "; .. 
• ;-_ ..... . 

.: ., 



Form for fil i ng Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. N0·--~--~6~----------

First Revised SlillET NO. 3 --------
Helta ~atural Gas of Stanton ~ I nc. 

nme o s su~ ng Corpor ation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ _.6~---

~O:;.;:;r~i;.=g.:i.:.:.n::.al::.....· ___ SHEET NO. ..3 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

· E SCHEDULE GS-3-AC - AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY : 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta of Stanton 
purchases its supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Trans­
mission Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay City, Powell 
County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This r a te schedule is available for gas consumed by gas 
fired air conditioning Gnly by consumers served under Rate 
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service hereunder is available 
only during the months of J une through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS : 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract 
has been executed specifying the base load . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS : 
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed 

in excess of the bas e load shall be • •• •• • •• • • • ••• • • • • ••• , • ••• 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas :normally con­
sumed by the customer during non-heating months by ~ha~ 
than space heating or air conditioning equipment. 

PER UNIT 

$ . 6566 

~ . 

. DATE OF ISS UE;..._~O~c ...... W9~be=..rilo....a3~0""•~1'""9~6""9--

\ ~ .,, SSUED DY_.,..,._..._""'~;.;;;;~;.,.:A~- .... •• -~~· ;..;;::;::~=-....;;;;.. __ TITLE;..._ ____ P_r_e_s_~_· d_e_n_t _ _.. _____ _ 
. Nnme<QJ 01f~ ,-. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No. 5084-A dated January 5, 1970 • 

---------------~--------------

./ 
j 



i
l 

~or~ tor filing Rate Schedules For See Delow 
Co~~unity, Town or City 

P.s. c . N0. __ --~6~-------------
_s~e~c:::.:o~n;!::d~n~e.,..;v:;.,o!i.w.s.:a.:.e:.d __ sH:EzT NO • _ _.4 __ _ 

Na~a oi Issuing Corporation 
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 

CANCELL~NG P.S.C. N0. __ ~6 ____ _ 

SHEET NO. ~F~i~r~st~R~e~vui~s~ed~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATJ!: 

5 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING PER UNIT 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 
from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, 
Menifee County - Kingston, Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

• 1. Available for general use for individually metered service for 
domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

• 

2. Available for general service to consumers who by reason of 
large space heating loads are not eligible for service under the terms of 
General Service Rate GS-1. 

3. All gas supplied at any location hereunder will be delivered 
through one point, except where Delta's operating convenience requires 
delivery at two or more points. 

Service under thi rate sched e is available when a written contract with 
a minimum ternf of one year has been executed. Such contract shall 
specify the maximum daily contract volume and the space heating B. T. U. 
input agreeable to the Company and the customer. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

DATE OF ISSUE August 4• 1971 

ISSUED BY _?~: 
~e o~r f K in 0 d .of the Public Service Commission o Y· Issued by authority of an r er 

TIX.LE~--~P~r~e~sl~·d~e~n:_t ____________________ ~--

Case No. 5487 · dated July 13, 1971 • 



For~ for tiling .Rate .Schedules See Below 
co~~unity, Town or City 

P . S • C • NO •. __ ...:;6:.,__ _______ _ 

First Revised SHEET NO. 4 
~~~~~~---- ·--~---

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Raffia oi Issuing Corporation 

CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. 6 _ _...;;. ___ _ 
_ _::;:O~r~ig~i~n,:;:;al~---SHEET NO. · _ _.4..___ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SEaVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE 

RATES AND TERMS: 

First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) I 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ........... ... .. . ...... . ... . ..... . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month .................. .. ......... . .... ' 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month ... . ........ .. ................... . 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month ............................... . . 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month ............ . ... . ............ . 

DEFINITION: Not applicable. 

r,i; 
PER UNIT 

$2.6050 
1. 6050/ MCF 
1. 1050/ MCF . 
1. 0450/MCF 

. 9550/MCF 

. 9050/MCF 

I 
! 
I 
j 

DATE EFFECTIVE. __ ~A~p~r~jl_J~6~~1~9~71~---------

of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
---~A~p~r~il_.J~6.~1~9~7~1---------------· 



~ ·- ...... -~· .. .. . .. 

For See Bel ow Form for filing Rate Schedules 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. ______ ~6 __________ _ 

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Name of I s suing Corporation 

First Revised SlmET N0.~4--~­

CANCELLING P.S,C. N0.--~6~~-

Original SHEET NO, 4 --------------- ------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta of Stanton 

I purchases its supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmis­
sion Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay City, Powell 
County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY : 

1, Available for general use for individually metered 
service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption , 

2. Available for general service to consumers who by 
reason of large space heating loads are not eligible for 
service under the terms of General Service Rate GS-3 . 

3, All gas supplied at any location hereunder will be 
delivered through one point, except where Delta of Stanton's 
operating convenience requires delivery at two or more points 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate schedule is available

1
when a written 

contract with a minimum term of one year has en executed , 

PER UNI 

I 

Such contract ·shall specify the maximum daily ontract 
volume and the space heating B,T.U. input agreeab~e~~~~~~~--~ 
Company and tle customer. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

' ·- .... 

_ . D~ TE OF ISSUE 0~69.- DATE EFFECT I VE:,___...,w~;:J.U.J.;z.t:.r;;;....,~,l .,., _1J..;~jU6~9r..--

1-ISSUED DY .Jt:~~ TIT.LE President ,. -"'""Nr-a_m.....;o;_,o..;,f~Ot-,f,r.,f,;;.,ir-c-e-r----- :..,_ _____________ _....__ ......... 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commis,sion ()f Ky. in 
Case No. 5084-A dat$d January 5, 1970 • J) 

: i 

. ~ 

. . ' 



~or~ tor tiling Rate Sched~les Fo1.. See Below 
Co~~.unity, Town or City 

P.s .c. No. _______ 6~-----------
Second Revised SI-.:S:ZT NO. 5 ·----

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
CANCELL ~ l\G P.S.C. NO··-~----

~a~e oi Issuing Corporation 
.::..Jo_:'i.!..:rs~t:......:.;R~e:..::.v~is~e:;.:.d.__ __ SHEET NO. ·_.-.6 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 

RATES AND TERMS: 

First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month ....... . ............... . . ·J 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ............... . ................. . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month ............. . ... . ............ . ... j. 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month .... . ...... . ....... . ...... . .. . ... . 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month ............................... .. 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month ......................... . ... . 

The minimum charge shall be $12.00 per month per 1, 000,000 B. T. U. per 
hour (computed in whole multiples of 1, 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour and 
disregarding fractions thereof) of the total rated input capacity of gas space 
heating equipment of any one customer at any one location. 

The minimum charge entitles the customer to that amount of gas which the 
minimum charge will purchase when computed at the aforementioned rate. 

DEFINITION: Not applicable. 

$ 2. 80 (I) 
1. 75 / MCF. (I) 
1. 25 / MCF (I) 
1.15/MCF (I) 
1. 00/MCF (I) 

. 95/MCF (I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE~ ___ J_ui_y __ 1_3' __ 1 _97_1--~------DATE OF ISSUE Aygust 4, 1971 

ISSUED BY 7.0£.:!~ 
· Name o~er i 

0 d .of the Public Service Commission of Ky. n Issued by authority of an r er 
Case No. 5487 dated JUly 13 , 197J • 

TIT~. ________ P_r_e_s_id_e_n_t ________________ ~ 



I 
I 

I I. 
I 

r ---- ·- . .. 

-· 
Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 

~ommunity, Town or City 

P.s.c, No. __ --~6~-----------
First Revised SlmET NO. 5 

-----~-
CANC~LLING P.S,C. N0. ____ ~6~--

_O_r_i.:..:.g..M.in_a_l ____ SHEET NO. _5~--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 

RATES AND TERMS : 

First 1,000 cu. ft. used per month• • ••••••••••••••••••• • • 
Next 1,000 cu . ft. used per month••••••••••••• • •••••••••• 
Next 3,000 cu . ft. used per -month••••••••••• •• • •• •••• • •• • 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month• • •••• • •• • • • • • •• • • • • • •• • 
Next 10,000 cu . ft. used per month • •• •• ••••••• ••• •• •••• •• 
All over 20,000 cu . ft. used per month ••• • •• ~ ••••• • •• • • • • 

The minimum charge shall be $10 , 00 per month per 1,000,000 
B.T.U. per hour (computed in whole multiples of 1,000,000 
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding f r ac tions thereof) of the 
total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment of 
any one customer at any one location. 

The minimum charge entitles the customer to that amount of 
gas which the minimum charge will purchase when computed 
at the aforementioned rate. 

DEFINITION: Not applicable. 

PER UNI 

$2.50 
$1.60 
$1,15/M.C.F. 
$1,03/M.C.F. 
$ .96/M.C.F. 
$ .85/M.C .F. 

CHt::C, EO 
,~ SERVICE co. MISSI()N 

DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969 · ··· ss UED DY-~_.....2=7~· ~~(.;:::~"""~-----TITLE~---=P.=r~e~s.:;;id~e~no:.lt-. _______ _ N~meOf'~~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE~--~N~o~v_e_m_b_er __ l_,~l~(-6.9 __ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in -
Case No • 5 084-A dated __ --..lJ~ar;;wnll.lu~aa.~ra..ly'--"'5:.aa...al""9""7~0------ • 

~ 

. . .. ~i 

. - ·.tJ . . ,,._, 
.. ,,J, 

I 



I 

-Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Delta N;tural Gas of St~ton, Inc. 
ffilme ofssuing Corpora t~on 

CLASSIFICATION OF 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

' 

e 
For See Below 

Community, Town or City 

P "ft. C. N9 ·--,f'-41/)~~"'-----­
/..-~.:;i!l!!~illtf.tr!i'li5~l d..:_ __ ,SHEET NO ._....~6u....._ -= j 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 
--~--

__...O..-r.-i...,g1=· n=a .... l._ __ SHEET NO. ~6 __ 

SERVICE 

llATK 
PER UNIT 

(D) 

I 

j 

• 
DATE OF ISSUE _______ ..._ _____ DATE EFFECTliVE:.._ _____ A;UJA~N:.:.·~2;;,;;;~~19:.7;;..;....l 

iT.LE President • SS UED BY_~:.:_.::..;.~;.:;:;.--wlfl.~.c..Jr..::s;~-
- c r Issued by an Order of tt.e Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 

Case No. dated • 



• 
'f\ortn'·'for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 

P.s.c. NO. 6 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO . 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 2 INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Third Revised 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 - GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its sup 
ply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, 
Madison County; Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County; Nicholasville and 
Wilmore, Jessamine County; Jeffersonville, Montgomery County; Clear­
field and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeast 
ern section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Available for general use for individually metered service 
for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment 
eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an 
aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B.T.U. per hour for any customer at 
any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply 
only to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after Jan­
uary 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm. 

RATES AND TERMS: 

First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) ....... . 
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month ............................... . 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month ............................... . 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month ................................ . 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month .............................. . 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month .......................... . 

DEFINITION· Not applicable. 

SHEET NO. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$2.6975 
1. 6475/mcf 
1 .1475/mcf 
1 . 0475/mcf 

.9475/mcf 

.8975/mcf 

7 

6 

7 

a ssued by authority of an Order of the Publ ic Servi_c e C n:l\m ~ ssion o f Ky. in 

~ase No. 5487-C dated May 15, 1973 

(T) 
(T) 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 



I 
i 

\ 

Form for filing Rate Sched!Pes e 
For See Below 

~c~o~m~m~un~irt~y~,~T~o~w~n~o~r~CTi~ty~--

P.s.c. No. __ ~4m~~~----------
/~ Rt.-..11ftl{ 

7 

...;~Si:Y~' liD illiai.JlL: __ sHEET NO ·-7'-----

JRel ta NJ~tural Gsa of Stapton, Inc. 
a me orJ:ssuing orpora t l.Oll 

CLASSIFICATION OF 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ --~6~--

---.O.z.r_i_gl.=· n=a=l.__ __ SimET NO. ....L.7 __ 

SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(D) 

I 

• 
~ 

DATE OF ISSUE 
--~-===~~~~~~~ 

j JAN. 26 1971 
DATE EFFECTIVE~·--------------~----

I SSUED BY H. D. Peet 
~~m-e--o~~~~c~e~._~-----

President 

Issued by authority of an Order of t!~e Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No. dated 

-----------------------------



.. 

Form for filing Rate Sche~les e 
For See Below 

Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. N9. tmp 
;-si' ~"''~~J 
~rl:giFlal_ SHEET NO. 8 

Delta ~~tural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Name or ssuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.s.c. NO. 6 

_o...,r...,i...,~~ .. · n...e.~a~~w~l ____ SHEET NO. _a __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

(D) 

· ~ 

' 1 

i 

DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971 

'

ISSUED BY_H. D. ;eet. /~ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of 

. . 

' 

! 

DATE EFFECTIVE 
----------~JA~N~.~2G~l9~7"t 

,TIT.LE~--~P~rwe~§~i~d~e•n~t __________________ __ 

tt.e Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No. dated • 

----------------------------



• - ' • • .1. -· ·-o--

)'it 
~· . 

For• tor tiling Rate Schedule• For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. ____ ~6 ____________ __ 

Third Revised SHEET NO. 8 : 
-===~~~~--~ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Nnme of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 --------
..:.S.:.:.e:::::c::.:o~nd~R~e:.:..Vl~·.::::.s~ed~-S HEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENE L SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 
from· the · Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison 
County - Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, 
Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and 
Farmers, Rowan County a~d environs of each and the northeastern section 
of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 

.1. Available for general use for individuai.Iy metered service for 
domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2. Available for general service to consumers who by reason of 
. large space heating loads are not eligible for service under the terms of 
General Service Rate GS-2. 

1 3. All gas supplied at any location hereunder will be delivered through 
\ one point, except where Delta's operating convenience requires delivery at 

two ·Or more points. 
---\ 

CONTRACT REQUffiEMEN;TS: 
. {/' 

Service under this ,-;ate schedule is available when a written contract with 
a minimum term f one year has been executed. Such contract shall 
specify the maxim daily contract volume and the space heating B. T. U. 

a.- . input agreeable to tH Company and the customer. 

PER UNI 

8 

DATE EFFECTIVE~~N~o~ye~m~u~e~r~t.4.~1~9•71~9~----

Issued by 
Case No. 

ot the Public Service Commission ot Ky. iD 
------•D~eac~e~m~b~e~r~l~--1~9~7~1~---------· 

. & 



Form for filing Rate Sche~es e 
For See BelQw 

~C~o-m_m_u~n~it~y~,~T~o~w~n~o-r--c~i~t-y---

~ ~· c . N_9. c!PG 
/.21--,tf'~S£.-. /,_...;;;.;...,,~-----

~<$~&~ q SHEET N0._8 __ 

Delta N,tural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Name of ssuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 

_o..,.r-.i.,~1-· n~a....,l ____ SHEET NO. --l8 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

(D) 

j 

' 

DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971 DATE EFFECTIV~ 

•
SSUED DY__H. D. Peet /~___,TIT.LE Presi;...d_e_n_t------r----

--z;rame of Officer 

JAN:26 l97t 

Issued by authority of an Order of tte Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. dated---------------------------



.. 

, . 

Form tor filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, Town or city 

P.s. c . No. ____ ~6 ____________ ___ 

Third Revised SHEET N0._-*9r-.;.._ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
N~me of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P. S.C. N0._~6~_;..__ 

Second Revised SHEET NO. 
~~~~~~~--

9 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm. 

RATES AND TERMS: 

First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month ....................... . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used p-er month ....•.•.....•..•................ 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..... ~ .•...•.•.............•..•. 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..•.••....•.•................... 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month •.....•.•.•..•.............•... 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month .....•..•.................. 

The minimum charge shall be $12. 00 per month per 1, 000, 000 B. T. U. per 
hour (computed in whole multiples of 1, 000,000 B. T. U. per hour and dis­
regarding fractions thereof) of the total rated input capacity of gas space 
heating equipment of any one customer at any one location. 

The minimum charge entitles the customer to that amount of gas which the 
, minimum charge will purchase when computed at the aforementioned rate. 

DEFINITION: Not applicable . 

PER UNIT 

$2.7064 
1. 6564/mcf 
1.1564/mcf 
1. 0564/mcf 

. 9564/mcf 

. 9064/mcf 

DATE EFFECTIVE~--~N~o~v~em~b~er~1~4._.1~~~71~.---

Issued by 
Case No. 

the Public Service Commission ot Ky. in 
December 1. 1971 • 



Form for filing Rate Sche11tles e 
For See Below 

~c-o_m_m-un~l~t~y-,~T~o~w~n~o-r--c~i~ty----

P.S.C. NO. lf}Jp 
;d ~tf)l!/:d SHEET NO. 9 thqp 121 

Delta N'tural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Name or ssuing corporation 

CANCELLING P.s.c. NO. 6 

-.OJ;i&-in .... a.,l ___ SIU:ET NO. ~9 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE C-3 CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL PER UNIT 

(D) 

. . 
I 

' 

DAT~ OF ISSUE ;~~~:~ DATE EFFECTI~E 

•
ISSUED BY H. D. ~~~-~ ~TIT.LE President 

Name o cer ------~~--~~------------------

JA~' ~'ll97 f 

Issued by authority of an Order of tGe Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No. dated • 



-F • 

Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
----~~~~~------------------

P.s.c. No. ______ 6 ________________ _ 

Original SHEET NO. 9 
--~-~--------------- ------

DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO·~-----------

____________________ SHEET NO. ____ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE C-3 CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT: 

The rate s pre scribed above are subject to an adjust­
ment for any change in the rates paid by the Seller to its 
suppli~r f or the purchase of. natural gas, as hereinafter 
provided. 

The rates paid by the Seller to its supplier as . of 
November 1, 1969 are: 

lit Kentuck Gas Transmission Com an 's Rate Schedule SGS-

Demand Charge 

$1.65 per Mcf of Billing Demand per month. 

Commodity Charge 
~ . 

$ • 3250 per Mcf for all ~&~"'fehfi~eJ~d l~J;_ 
under each billing month. 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

1. It shall be the responsibility of the Buyer 
provide and main tain at all times such adequate stand y ," E 
auxiliary equipment and fuel as may be required or nee oar 
at the Buyer's discretion, to protect its full requirements 
and best interests. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE . October 30, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE ____ ~N~o~v~e~m~b~e~r_.l~,_.l~9~6~9 

ISSUED BY ____ ~~~-:&:.~2~·~~~~~~~~---------TI~LE ____ ~P_r_e~s~i_d~en_t~-~- ----------­
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5084-A dated J anuary 5, 1970 



. e 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

e 
For See B~low 

~c~o-mm--u~ni~t~y~,~T~o~w~n~o-r--cTI~t-y---

P.S.C. NO • IP£ 
/¢~'-'~6~~/ ' • 9 7 8 25 SHEET NO. 10 

Delta N¥ural Gae! of Stapton, Inc. 
Name of ssuing orporat1.on 

CANCELLING P.s.c. NO. 6 

Ori~inal SHEET NO. 10 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE C-3 CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL MTK 
PER UNIT 

(D) 

\ 

i 

i 

DATE OF ISSUE January 6 1971 DATE EFFEC; IVE JA~I. ,.,t: H~7 ' ' 

• SSUED BY, H. D. Pe:t/~XLE._ __ P~r::..::e;.:;:,s.=,:id~e::!.:n~t-------­
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of t!~e Public Service Commission Qf Ky. in 
Case No. dated • 

---------------------------



Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
--------~~~~----------------

P. S.C. NO •.....;... _ __:6~-------

•, _O_r_i~g~i_n_a_l ___________ SHEET NO. 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __________ __ 

___________ SHEET NO·---

. . 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TE SCHEDULE FI-3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE -SERVICE- OPTIONAL 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta of 
Stanton purchases its supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas 
Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton, Clay City, 
Powell County and environs. 

AVAILABILITY: 

r . . This Rate Schedule is available in the territory set 
• forth above by the Seller to any .Buyer when: 

(a) 

...... 

The Seller's existing facilities have sufficient . 
capacity and gas supply to provide the quantities 
of gas requested by said Buyer; and 

(b) The Buyer's total volume for any twelve {12) con­
secutive month period exceeds 200,000 MCH and/or 

' the Buyer's average monthly purchases for the 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

months of June, July, August and September :t1 

or exceed fifty per cent (50%) of his averageC:~:1~~~-~c;~· -------­
monthly purchases for the months of December ~Uf'IC s RVJet CO~ 7 0 
January, February and March for any twelve (12) M 
consecutive month period. 

(c) The Buyer executes a Sales 
forth 

DATE OF ISSUE _ __:O~c~t~o~~~r~3~0~~1~9~6~9 ____ DATE EFFECTIVE. _ __:N~o~v~e~m=b~e~r-=14, _1~9~6~9~ 

~IS. SUE. D. BY ____ ~~~~~-~~-~~~---=> _______ TITLE. ______ P_r_e_s_1_·d_e_n_t ___________ _ 
,. Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5084- A dated J anuar y 5 , 1970 

... 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
--------~~~------------------

P.S.C. NO. 6 
------~-----------------• O_r_i~g~i_n~a~l ____________ SHEET NO.~l~2~--

DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _____ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

____________________ SHEET NO. ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

1. A specified Daily Firm Volume which shall not 
be less than 25% of the Buyer's Total Max~m•u•u • 
Winter Daily Volume requirement. 

2. A specified Daily Winter (December 1 through 
March 31) Interruptible Volume which when 
added to the Dai ly Firm Volume equals the 
Buyer's Total Maximum Winter Daily Volume 
requirement. 

3. A specified Daily Of f Peak (April 1 through 
November 30) Interruptible Volume which when 
added to the Daily Firm Volume equals the 
Buyer's Total Maximum Daily Of f Peak Volume 
requirement. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

The Daily Firm Volume of the Buyer will be contrac'ted 
for by the Seller from its supplier(s) and no curtailment 
of this firm volume is planned. However, in the event of 
emergencies, shortages of gas, or force majeure, the Selle 
reserves the right to curtail the Daily Firm Volume of 
Buyer, without incurring any liabil ity for any loss, cost, 
damage, injury or expenses that may be sustained by the 
Buyer by reason of any such curtailment. It is understood 
that the Seller's primary obligation is to its domestic 
markets. 

· RA 
UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE 0~969 

ISSUED BY L:1£~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE ____ N_o_v_e_m_b_e_r __ l~, __ l _9_6_9 __ 

TITLE ______ P_r_e_s_~_·d_e_n_t ______________ __ 
4lt Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5084-A dated January 5, 1970 



-

Form tor filing Rate .Sched~les For See Below 
Corr~unity, Town or City 

P.s.c. N0. __ --~6~------------
_s_ec_o_n_d~R~e_v~i~s-e.d ____ SHEZT N0.~1~3~---

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
~a~a of Issuing Corporation · 

CANCELL~NG P.S.C. N0. ___ 6~----

_;;.F.;..ir;;.;s;;.;t;,_;;;.R.;.;e;..;.v.;;;is;;..e;;..d;;.._ __ SHEET NO. · 14 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

. Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 
· from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, 

Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, 
Menifee County - Kingston, Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Service under this rate schedule is limited to customers whose total 
consumption during the heating months of December, January, February and 
March equals no more than 50% of its total annual consumption during the 
twelve months of April 1 through March 31, when service has been 
rendered for the entire period. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 

Service under this rate schedule is available when a written contract with 
a minimum term of one year has been executed. Such contract will 
specify the maximum daily contract volume agreeable to the Company and 
the customer. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Service under this rate schedule will be firm until either of the following 
conditions exists: 

1. da-ily~requirements have reached 4, 500 M. C. F. and 
its gas supply for the service area is purchased under the sUpplier's 
Small General Service Rate. 

DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY ~~ Til'.LE President 

~ 

PER UNIT 

Name~~r 
!ssued by authority of an Order .of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 
Case No. 5487 dated Jul;l:: 131 1971 • 

in 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For ____ ~S~e~e_B~e~lo~w~------------------

P.s.c. No. ____ ~6 ________________ _ 

Original SHEET NO. 13 
--~--~------------

DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC. CANCELT~ING P. S.C. NO·-------
Name of Issuing Corporation 

___________ SHEET NO. __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

The Daily Interruptible Volume shall be on an inter­
ruptible basis only and the Seller shall have the right to 
interrupt deliveries of gas hereunder whenever and to the 
extent necessary in its sole judgment. The Seller shall 
give the Buyer as much advance notice as possible of inter­
ruption hereunder. 

RATE: 

Demand Charge 

$2.25 per MCF of the Specified Daily Firm Volume 
month. 

Connnodity Charge 

The first 10,000 MCF delivered per month @ $ .46 
per MCF. 

All over 10,000 MCF delivered per month @ $ 
per MCF. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge each billing month fo~ 
gas delivered or the right of the Buyer to receive same 
shall be the greater of: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969 

-. ISSUED BY ~~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE ___ ~N~o~v~e~m~b~e~r~l~, __ l~9_6 __ 9 

TITLE ________ ~P~r~e~s~~~·d~e~n~t~-----------
• Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
C N 5084•A dated January 5, 1970 ase o. ___________ _ 



For1:1 :for :fil-ing .Rate .Sched~les For See Below 
Co~~unity, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. ____ ~6~-------------
...::;:s.;;:e.::.c.::.on.:.:.d;::;.....:R~ev.;..;l;;,;;. s;.;;e~d~_SHE:ZT NO •.....,.1.-4.__ __ 

Name of Issuing Corporation -
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELL~NG P.S.C. N0. __ ~6 ____ __ 

First Revised SHEET NO. 
~~~~~--~---

15 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE-

2. When Delta's gas supply for the service area is purchased under 
the supplier's Contract Demand Service Rate. 

When either of these conditions exists, service hereunder is subject to 
curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour notice from the Company. 

RATES AND TERMS: 

The- minimum charge for this rate shall be $60. 00 per month. 

This charge entitles the customer to that quantity of gas that the minimum 
charge will purchase at the current selling price. 

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be ........... . 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

1. When service hereunder has become interruptible, it shall be the 
responsibility of the customer to provide and maintain at all times such 
adequate standby, auxiliary equipment and fuel as may be required or 
necessary, at the customer's discretion, to protect its full requirements and 
best interest and to assure s continuous operations. 

2. In certai cases where the Company makes a substantial investment 
in facilities or incurs other obligations for the specific purpose of rendering 
service to a cust mer, the Company may require a longer term contract, 
a higher minimum ill, or a supplementary contract with terms and conditions 
which are equitable in h circumstances. 

$ . 81/MCF 

., 

DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 . DATE EFFECTIVE:_::::.....:..::::::.~:.:_.;;._...;;,._.;..._ __ _ 

ISSUED BY ~~-~ TIXLE~--P~re~s-id_e~n-t--------------------~ 
Name~~~ 41 x i 

Issued by authority of an Order -of the Public Service Commission OA Y· n 
C N 5487· dated J'uly 13, 1.971 • ase _. o. 



• 

Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
--~~~==~------------------

P.s.c. No. ____ =6 ________________ ___ 

_ O_r~i~g=in~a=l~----------SHEET NO. 14 

DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON 2 INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

/ 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

----~----

____________ .SHEET NO·---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

(a) Two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225.00) or 

(b) The Demand Charge for the month plus the product 
of fifty per cent times the specified Daily 
Firm Volume times thirty times forty-six (46¢) 
per MCF • 

.. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE ____ ~O~c~t~o~b~e~r~3~0~, _1~9~6~9~ ____ DATE EFFECTIVE _____ N_o_v_e_m_b_e_r_l~, _l_9_6_9 

ISSUED BY __ ~J[?~~~>~·~~~~~-=----------TITLE _____ ~ __ P_r_e_s_~_·d_e_n_t ___________ _ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5084~A · dated January 5 , 1970 

,,;, 



.. 

For See Below For~ tor tiling .Rate . Sched~les 
Co~uunity, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. ____ ~6 ____________ _ 

~Se~c~o~n~d~R~e~v~is~e~d~_SHEZT NO. 15 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 

~a~a of Issuing Corporation · 
CANCELL~KG P.S.C. N0. ___ 6 ______ _ 

-~~~:.:.u:..~---SHEET NO. ·_....,l.w6 __ First Reyised _-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

3, No gas delivered under this rate schedule and related contract 
shall be available for resale. 

4. In the event a customer fails in part, or in whole, to comply with 
a Company curtailment order, either as to time or volume of gas used, the 
customer shall pay for the unauthorized gas so used at the rate of $30. 36 
per M. C. F. Such rate shall be revised to reflect any increase or decrease 
imposed on the Company by its supplier. 

In addition to this penalty payment, the regwar applicable rates shall be 
billed by the Company and paid for by the customer for any and all gas 
used, 

5. All gas delivered to one customer hereunder will be delivered 
through one point, except where Delta's operating convenience requires 
delivery at two or more points. 

6. Any customer whose annual usage exceeds 300,000 M. C. F. may 
apply for a special contract rate. 

PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE August 4• 1971 

ISSUED BY ?4"~&2r::=::a, 
DATE EFFECTIVE~~Jlli~Y-1_3~·-1_9_71 __ ~-------

Nam~~er i f K in 
f the Public Service Commiss on o Y• Issued . by authority of an Order · o .. 

TIT~~----~P~r~es~i~d~en~t~--------~--------~ 

case . No. 5487 dated -~.tulw¥ .... 1~3~,~19~7'-'1---:-------· 



Form for - f i ling Rate Schedules For ____ ~S~e~e~B~e~l~o~w~-----------------

P.S.C . NO·----~~----------------

O~r~i~g~i=n=- a=l~ ___________ SHEET NO. 15 

DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _____ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

______________ SHEET NO. __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE FI~3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT: 

The rates prescribed above are subject to an adjust­
ment for any change in the rates paid by the Seller to its 
supplier for the purchase of natural gas, as hereinafter 
provided. 

The rates paid by the Seller to its supplier as of 
November 1, 1969 are: 

Kentucky Gas Transmission Company's Rate Schedule SGS-2 

Demand Charge 

$1.65 per Mcf of Billing Demand per month. 

Commodity Charge 

$ .3250 per Mcf for all gas delivered 
under each billing month. 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

1. It shall be the responsibility of the Buyer to t 
provide and maintain at all times such adequate s t andBy, 
auxiliary equipment and fuel as may be required or neces­
sary, at the Buyer's discretion, to protect its full 
re uirements and best interes s 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE ____ ~O_c~t~ob_e_r~3~0=,~1_9_6_9 _____ DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~N~o_v_e_m_b_er_l~,~l_9_6_9_ 

ISSUED BY ______ ~~~?~~:~~~·~~~-~------TITLE _____ ~P~r~e~s~i~d~en~t~------------
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
case No. 5084-A dated J~nuary 5, 1970 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For ______ ~s~e~e~B~e~lo~w~----------------

P.s.c. No. ____ --~6~------'--------

~O~r~i~g~i~n~a~l ___________ SHEET NO. 16 

DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _____ _ 

____________________ SHEET NO. ____ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

2. In certain cases where the Seller makes a sub­
stantial investment in facilities or incurs other obli­
gations for the specific purpose of rendering service to 
a Buyer, the Seller may require a longer term contract, 
a higher minimum bill, or a supplementary contract with 
terms and conditions which are equitable in the circum­
stances. 

3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule and 
related contrac t . shall be available for resale. 

4. In the event the Buyer fails in part, or in whole, 
to comply with the Seller's curtailment order, either as to 
time or volume of gas used, the Buyer shall pay for the 
unauthorized gas so used at the rate of $19.80 per M.C.F. 
Such rate shall be revised to reflect any increase or de­
crease imposed on the Seller by its supplier. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

5. All gas delivered to one buyer hereunde~ will be 
delivered through one point, except where Seller ''s o, er-
ting convenience requires delivery at two or more p~i~~--'1-------. --L)--

;stON 

DATE OF ISSUE Oc t ober 30 , 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE. ____ ~N~o~v~e~m~b~e~r __ l~, __ l9_6 __ 9 

~ ~ O~ TITLE President ISSUED BY __ ft~t:~:::z;.;:....;·~~;::-~----- '-----!~~:!.E:.!~------
Name of Officer 

Is~ued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
case No. 5084-A dated J anua r y 5 , 1970 

.. 
' ::;:-__. 



For See Below Form tor tiling .Rate . Sched~les 
Community, Town or City 

P. S • C. NO ··~ _ _..:::.6 -------

..:S.:.;:e~c~o~n.::;.d_,Ro.JI.e~y ... i..,.s,..ed-..,._SHEZT NO • 1 6 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
~ame of Issuing Corpor~tion · 

CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO·--~-----­

_.._F~ir~r.~os'""t .... Rio.ll.l>:.ey""iloloisow.eM.d __ sHEET NO • ·__..1 .... 7 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE C-1 - CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 
· from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, 
Menifee County - Kingston, Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

This rate schedule is available in the territory set forth above by the 
Seller to any Buyer when: 

(a) The Seller's existing facilities have sufficient capacity and gas 
supply to provide the quantities of gas requested by said Buyer; 
and 

(b) A written Service Agreement with a minimum term of one year 
has been executed; said Service Agreement shall specify the 
Maximum Daily Volume. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Deliveries by the Seller to any Buyer under this rate schedule shall be on a 
curtailable basis only and the Seller shall have the right to curtail 
of gas hereunder whe ever, and to the extent necessary in its sole jua~~m~ent 
such curtailment shall required. The Seller may curtail deliveries 

PER UNIT 

- DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 . DATE EFFEC'l'IVE.-~c~.....::._;;;.;:~;;..;...;.;;;.,._ ___ _ 

~~ President 
ISSUED. BY Name o~ TinE 1 

0 d .of the Public Service Commission of Ky. n Issued by authority of an r er 
Case No. 5487 dated July 13, 1·971 • 



For See Below ~Q :for :filing .Rate . Sched~les 
Co~~unity, Town or City 

P.s.c. No . ____ ~6~------------
s~e~c~o~nMct_R~ey~i~s~e~d~ __ sHEZT NO._.J~7----

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELL~NG P.S.C . N0 •. _--:;:6:..,_ __ 
· Narr.e of Issuing Corporation · 

..!F...!i~r;.:.st::;_,_,:,R:;.:;e:..:.v.:.:is~e~d:...-__ SHEET NO. ·.....;:1;.;;;8 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE C-1 - CURTAILABLE 

to a volume to be available for plant maintenance purposes. Such volume 
then available for delivery shall be no greater than twenty-five percent 
(25%) of the Maximum Daily Volume specified in the Service Agreement. . 

RATE: 

For all gas delivered hereunder: 

First 1, 000 MCF per month ......................... . ........• 
Next 1, 000 MC F per month ................................... . 
Next 3, 000 MCF per month .... . .............................. . 
Next ~. 000 MCF per month ........•...•... • ..... : ............ . 
Over 10,000 MCF per month ................................ ; .. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge each billing month for gas delivered or the 
right of the Buyer to receive same shall be the greater of: 

(a) Two Hundred Dollars ($200), or 

(b). Twenty-five per cent (25%) of the largest monthly bill during the 
immediately preceding twelve (12) month period . 

PER UNIT 

. 90/MCF (I) 

. 80/MCF (I) 

. 75/MCF (I) 

. 70/MCF (I) 

. 68/MCF (I) 

• ATE OF ISSUE A~ust 4,1971 

ISSUED BY ~-{,~:2.;> 
~:::affher 

President 
TI~~~~~=---------------~-

Issued by authority o~ an Order-o~ the Public 
C N ·5487 · dated _ _:.J~ul~y...;1!;.:;3:.:.,; ...;1:;,;·9;.:.7.:.1 __ -:------· ase . "" o. 

Service Commission o~ Ky. in 



For 4ltee Below 
~c~o-m_m_u~n~it~y~,~T~o~w~n~o-r~CTi~t-y---

. - .. .._ 

Form for filing Rate Sche~es 

P. S • C • NO • C) ~ $1 ' -· ~~. ~-------
1 Ad1(gs{td SHEET NO._J~7~..-_ • neJ ta ]llatural G~ of Stapton, Inc. 

Name o1 Issu1ng orporat~on 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 __ ...-., __ 
Original SHEET NO. 17 

-----~-------- ----
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE I-3· INTERRUPTIBLE (OFF PEAK) SERVICE-OPTIONAL 

• 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(D) 

DATE OF ISS UE __ J_a_n_u_a_r.-.y_6_, -:~·'J-(_1..,.,~-:::-....-.:.., DATE EFFECT IVE~~;:;.....--...-----~-1 A_Nr-. _26_ 1_9 l 

ISSUED BY__;~..!:..!_:;.;~;........~~~t..-d~::::. 

. ssued by 
Case No. 

T.LE President 

of "tl-.e Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
• -----------------------------



Por See Below For~ tor filing .Rate .Sched~les 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. __ --~6~-------------
s~e~c~o~n~d-R~ey~i~s~e~d ____ SHE~T NO._.J_7 __ __ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
~ame of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELL~NG P.S.C. N0. __ ~6~----

First Revised SHEET NO. · 18 
~~~~~~----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE C-1 - CURTAILABLE SERVIC 

to a volume to be available for plant maintenance purposes. Such volume 
then available for delivery shall be no greater than twenty-five percent 
(25%) of the Maximum Daily Volume specified in the Service Agreement. 

RATE: 

For all gas delivered hereunder: 

First 1, 000 MCF per month .................. . ...............• 
Next 1, 000 MCF per month ................................... . 
Next 3, 000 MCF per month ................................... . 
Next 5, 000 MCF per month ...................... .' ............ . 
Over 10, 000 MCF per month .......................... . ....... . 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge each billing month for gas delivered or the 
right of the Buyer to receive same shall be the greater of: 

(a) Two Hundred Dollars ($200), or 

,......_ 
(b). Twenty-five per cent (25%) of the largest monthly bill during the 

immediately preceding twelve (12) month period. 

PER UNIT 

. 90/MCF (I) 

. 80/MCF (I) 

. 75/MCF (I) 

. 70/MCF (I) 

. 68/MCF (I) 

,.,T 'I:' President 
TI~~~--------..------------------~-

e DATE OF ISSUE A~ust 4,1971 

ISSUED BY ::3-?{~ 
N~~r 

0 .of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Issued by authority of an rder 
N 487 · dated July 13, 1971 • Case ... o. 5 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Commun i ty,Town or City 

P. S . C . NO . 
----~------------------

Second Revised SHEET NO. 18 ; 
~~~~~~~---

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO·--~-----

N~me of Issuing Corporation 
~F~i-.rs.-_tlr.....o!.R~e.:..ivu.i~s.:.:.ed:.:.-__ S HEET NO • 19 and'-~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE C-1 - CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

The Seller reserves the right to waive, for just cause, the m1mmum monthly 
j charge for a period of six (6) months starting with the date of initial service 

to the Buyer. 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

1. It shall be the responsibility of the Buyer to provide and maintair 
at all times such adequate standby, auxiliary equipment and fuel as may be 
required or necessary, at the , Buyer's discretion, to protect its full 
requirements and best interests. 

2. In certain cases where the Seller makes a substantial investment 
in facilities or incurs other obligations for the specific purpose of rendering 
service to a Buyer, the Seller may require a longer term contract, a 
higher minimum bill, or a supplementary contract with terms and conditions 
which are equitable in the circumstances. 

3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule and related contract 

RAT.E 
PER UNIT 

' 1 shall be available for resale. 

4. In the event the Buyer fails in part, or in whole, to comply with 
the Seller's curtailment order, either as to time or volume of gas used, 
the Buyer shall pay for the unauthorized gas so used at the rate of $19. 80 
per MCF. Such rate shall be revised to reflect any increase or decrease 
imposed on the Seller by its supplier. 

5. All gas delivered to one Buyer hereunder will be delivered 
through one point, except where Seller's operating convenience r:equires 
delivery at two or more points. 

.ful.RJ:i~ DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE f "' 1/fY:/r ll _ T e ~ ~~~·. 1\ .. ~/\~,~--+--....----
. ISSUED DY Nnme~ TIT.LE~ ___ P_r_e_s_Id_e_n_t ____________________ ___ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No. 5487 dated July 13, 1971 • 



• 

• 

Form for filing Rate SchJit les 

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For ~See Below 
----------~~~~~----------

P • S • C • NO. ~-:-Ad!J~_,.,b::.::..... ______ _ 

;fl *"'~"d I 

--==~O~rl!)i!!f!!?l!!!i~s~s~1 =---SHEET NO . 18 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 ----------
----~O~r~i~g~i~n~a~l ______ SHEET NO. 18 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

INTERRUPTIBLE (OFF PEAK) SERVICE-OPTIONAL 
RATE 

RATE SCHEDULE I-3 PER UNIT 

(D) 

-

~ )AN. 26 t97t 
DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1;_~71 DATE EFFECTIVE. _________ _ 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet ~~~TITLE ____ ~P_r_e_s_1_·d_e_n_t ________________ _ 
Name of Officer 

•
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. dated. ____________________ _ 



Form tor tiling Rate Schedules 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 

Nnme of Issuing Corporation 

..... )o> . 

For See Bel<ll\: 
~c~o-m_m_u~n~i~t~y~,~~T~<o~w--n-o~r~c~I~t-y----

P.s.c. NO, 
----~-----------------

_,.S~eo.;::c'""'o~n:;;::;d_R=e..:..v.-is_e_d;_._...SHEET NO. 18 ; 

CANCELLING P.S,C. N0·--~6~-----

. ., 

_.....F ..... ir.,.sil.lot-...R~e.:..yi~s~fi~d---S lffiET NO. 19 and-~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE C-1 - CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

The Seller reserves the right to waive, for just cause, the m1mmum monthly 
charge for a period of six (6) months starting with the date of initial service 
to the Buyer. 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

1. It shall be the responsibility of the Buyer to provide and maintai 
at all times such adequate standby, auxiliary equipment and fuel as may be 
required or necessary, at the Buyer's discretion, to protect its full 
requirements and best interests. 

2. In certain cases where the Seller makes a substantial investment 
in facilities or incurs other obligations for the specific purpose of rendering 
service to a Buyer, the Seller may require a longer term contract, a 
higher minimum bill, or a supplementary contract with terms and conditions 
which are equitable in the circumstances. 

3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule and related contract 
shall be available for resale. 

4. In the event the Buyer fails in part, or in whole, to comply with 
the Seller's curtailme · t order, either as to time or volume of gas used, 
the Buyer shall pay or the unauthorized gas so used at the rate of $19. 80 
per MCF. Such rat shall be revised to reflect any increase or decrease 
imposed on the Seller its supplier. 

5. All gas delive ed to one Buyer hereunder will be delivered 
through one point, except where Seller's operating convenience ~equires 
delivery at two or more points. 

PER UNI 

· DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE 

• xSsUED DY N~mo~ TITLE Preside~nt-~"'------.,.---
Issued by authority ot an Order ot the Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No, 5487 dated July 13, 1971 , 



I " 

I 

For~ ior tiling .Rate .Sched~les For See Below 
Corr~unity, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. _____ 6~------------

~ss..~ecOOJoJ.Ln.u.d~R"""e~v.w:i s:~.~;e~rl__,_s HE:ET NO ·-1~9:;...__ 

~a~e of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELL;rNG P.S.C. N0 •. _...:::6;..._ __ _ Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 

..;!;F~i.!.r~st~R~e~v~is~e;;.:;:d:..... __ SIIEET NO. ·_,.jj2..L.J __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas! 
from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Co:rporation namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Bath County -' Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, 
Menifee County - Kingston, Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Service hereunder is available to any customer who, in the good judgment 
of the Company, will benefit the annual load factor of the service area to 
an extent equal to or greater than that of a customer having an annual 
load factor of 80% as determined by the following formula: 

Annual Load Factor % = Average Day 
Maximum Day 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 

X 100 

Service under this rate schedule is available when a written contract with 
a minimum term of one year has been executed. · Such contract shall 
specify the maximum hourly_.. anG-d.._aily contract volume. agreeable to the 
Company and the customer. 

// 
CHARACTER OF ,SERVICE: 

( 
Service under thi rate schedule will be firm until either of the following 
conditions exists: 

RAT~ 

PER UNIT 

e DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 

ISSUED BY ~~. N~~ 1 
0 d .of the Public Service Commission of Ky. n Issued by authority of an r er 

TIX~~------~P~r~e~s~id~e~n~t---------------~-

Case . No. 5487 . dated JUly 13, 1971 • 



Form for filing Rate Sched~es For ~ee Below 

P.s.c. NO. ~6:.. 
1-t:f:' £1 v /6~vf_ I • SHEET NO. 19 Gat$ g i rrM 

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton 2 Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
Name of Is sui ng Cor poration 

Or i ginal SHEET NO. 19 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE I-3 INTERRUPTIBLE (OFF PEAK) SERVICE-OPTIONAL PER UNI T 

(D) 

"' 

ISSUED BY 

' January 6~1971 DATE EFFECTIVE 
--,. /~J 

H. D, Peet r::;z -~A~---, TITLE __ _..P .... ru.eo.~o~s~i,J,id~Jooe..un....,t.__ ______ _ 

DATE OF ISSUE JAN.26 1971 

Name of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. ____________ dated ___________ ~--------



For See Below Form ior filing .Rate Sched~les 
Co~uunity, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. __ --~6~-------------
Second Revised SliEZ'l' NO •.....:2;;.;0::...---~~~~~~~~ 

~affie of Issuing Corporation 
CA}iCELL~XG P . S.C . NO •·_..;.6 __ _ 

Firs t Revised SHEET NO. 
~~~~~~---- 22 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD ACTOR 

1. When Delta's daily requirements have reached 4, 500 M. C. F. and 
its gas supply for the service area is purchased under the supplier's Small I 
General Service rate. 

2. When Delta's gas supply for the service area is purchased under 
the supplier's Contract Demand Service rate . 

When either of these conditions exists, service hereunder is subject to 
curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour notice from the Compa 

RATES AND TERMS: 

' The minimum charge for this rate shall be $225. 00 per month. 

This charge entitles the customer to that quantity of gas that the minimum 
charge will purchase at the current selling price. 

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be ........ . . . 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

1.. When service hereunder has become interruptible, it shall be the 
responsibility of the customer to provide and maintain at all times such 
adequate standby, auxiliary equipm nt and fuel as may be required or 
necessary, at the customer's discretion, to protect its full requirements 
and best interest and b assure its continuous operations. 

rJ!. 
PER UNIT 

$ . 76 / MCF (I) 

e DATE OF ISSUE August 4• 1971 

ISSUED BY ~;=--
N.a.me o cer f K i 

Issued by authority of an Order.o~ the Public Service Commission o Y· ~ 

TIXLE~--~P~r:es:i:d~en~t~--~----------------~ 

Case No. 54.87 dated July 13. 11171 • 



.. ..,, 

Form for filing Rate Sche~es For - See Below 
----------~~~~~----------

• 
P. S.C. NO ·---~~~~,(aL-.----
/sJRtvt~~tf ' 
~-~~~~=:_ __ SHEET NO. 20 

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. CANCELLING P.S. C. NO. 6 --------==----Name of Issuing Corporation 
Original SHEET NO. 20 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE I-3 INTERRUPTIBLE (OFF PEAK) SERVICE-oPTIONAl PER UNIT 

(D) 

• 

., 
DATE OF ISSUE __ ~J~a~n~u~a~r~y-~~~t~9~7~1~~~--DATE EFFEdTIVE __________ 1~A~N~'6~. ~1~9~7.1 

· ISSUED BY H. D. Peet 7~~~ TITLE. __ P_r_e_s_i_de_n_t _______ _ 
Name of Officer 

~ Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service .Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. dated. _______________________ _ 



For~ tor ~iling Rate . Sched~les For See Below 
Co~~unity, Town or City 

P.s.c. N0·~----6--------------
.,:;S;:.:;e;:.:;c;.:;:o~n~d..-::.:R~e..:.v.:.:is.r.le.:.:.d~-SHE:ZT NO • __ 2...,1 __ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO •. __ . ~6 __ _ 
Nama oi Issuing Corporation · 

_F_ir_s_t_R_e_v_i_se_d ___ SHEET NO. ·---=2:.w3-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR 

2. In certain c!lses where the Company makes a substantial invest­
ment in facilities or incurs other obligations for the specific purpose of 
rendering service to a customer, the Company may require a longer term 
contract, a higher minimum bill, or a supplementary contract with terms 
and conditions which are equitable in the circumstances . 

3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule and related contract 
shall be available for resale. 

4. Ih the event a customer fails in part, or in whole, to comply 
with a Company curtailment order, either as to time or volume of gas 
used, the customer shall pay for the unauthorized gas so used at the rate 
of $30.36 per M. C. F. Such rate shall be revised to reflect any increase 
or decrease imposed on the Company by its supplier. 

In addition to this penalty payment, the regular applicable rates shall 
be billed by the ComJtany and paid for by the customer for any and all 
gas used. 

5. All gas delivered to one customer hereunder will be delivered 
through. one point, except where Delta's operating convenience requires 
delivery at two or more points . ... 

6. Any customer whose annual usage exceeds 300, 000 M. C. F. may 
apply for a special contract rate. 

e DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 

ISSUED BY ~c:::· 
N~ i 

Y d by authority of an Order · o~ the Public Service Commission of Ky. n 
.• ssue 5487. dated JUly 13, 1971 • 

TIXLE~ ______ :P~r~es~i~d~en~t~------------------~ 

Case No. ~~~~--~------~----------



t. I I .. 

Form for filing .Rate . Sched~les For See Below 
Community, Town or City .. P.s.c. No •. ___ ...;..B _____ _ 

~Se~c~o~n~d~R~e~v~is~e~d ___ SHEZT N0.~2~2 __ __ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
~ama of Issuing Corporation · 

CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO·--~------

.... F.._I..,.· r..ws..a..t _.R.Io.le.,...y ... i .. seWid..__ __ SHEET NO • -_...,.24--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR 

DEFINITION: 

1. "Average Day" is defined as the total M. C. F. used by taking 
·the annual consumption and dividing by the total number of days for the 
entire 12 months, excepting days on which curtailment or interruption 
was in effect. 

2. "Maximum Day" is defined as the greatest delivery to the 
customer in M. C. F. during any 24 hour period from 8 a.m. to 8 a.m. 
during the same 12 month period used to determine the average day. 

. DATE EFFECTIVE~~J~lli~y~1~3.~1~97~1--~-----• DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 

. ISSUED BY 
Na~. 

Issued ·bY authority of an Order - o~ the Public Service Commission of Ky. 1n 

· President 
TI~~------------------------~-

Case No. 5487 dated ~J~Ul~y'-· · .;!.1~3 '-' .,;:1;,:;:9~71:;..... __ -:------· 



Form for tiling .Rate .Sched~les For See Below 
Co~T.unity, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. _____ 6~------------
.:;S~e;.:;:,c.:;:,on!.!:d~R~e~v:.Joi~se~do~.-_SHE:ZT NO ._...,..21 __ _ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELL;rNG P.S.C. N0 •. __ 6;:;:,_ __ _ 
· Name of Issuing Corporition · 

~F.;;.;ir....;s...;.t....;R~ev.;.;i..;;.s..;;.e.;.;.d ___ SHEET NO. ·-~2'"3-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR 

2. In certain cases where the Company makes a substantial invest­
ment in facilities or incurs other obligations for the specific purpose of 
rendering service to a customer, the Company may require a longer term 
contract, a higher minimum bill, or a supplementary contract with terms 
and conditions which are equitable in the circumstances. 

3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule and related contract 
shall be available for resale. 

4. In the event a customer fails in part, or in whole, to comply 
with a Company curtailment order, either as to time or volume of gas 
used, the customer shall · pay for the unauthorized gas so used at the rate 
of $30.36 per. M. C. F. Such rate shall be revised to reflect any increase 
or decrease imposed on the Company by its supplier. 

In addition to this penalty payment, the regular applicable rates shall 
be billed by the Company and paid for by the customer for any and all 
gas used. 

5. All gas delivered to one customer hereunder will be delivered 
through. one point, except where Delta's operating convenience requires 
delivery at two or more points. 

6. Any customer whose annUal usage exceeds 300,000 M. C. F. may 
apply for a special contract rate. 

.• DATE OF ISSUE A~ust 4, 1971 

ISSUED BY ::cf.;.g;:;~ 
Na~ . 

DATE EFFECTIVE~~Ju~ly~1~3~, ~1~97~1~--------

TIXLE~-----~P~r~e:s1~·d~e:n~t--------------------~ 

Issued by authority of an Order·o~ tbe Public 
Case No. . 5487 · aa ted _:J:.:til:;Y;..·..:1;.;3.:., ..;1;;.;9~7~1---------· 

Service .Commission of Ky. in 



• 
. ' . 

For See Below For~ tor tiling .Rate .Sched~les 
Co~~unity, Town or City 

P.s.c. N0·~----~6-------------
Second Revised SHE:ZT NO. 22 
~~~~~~~-- --~---

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELL~NG P. S.C. NO·--~---
Name of Issuing Corporation · 

_.F.._1..,.· r...,.s...,t ..... R..Iile..,.v"'i,..s e1001d..__ __ SHEET NO • ·___.2~4~-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR 

DEFINITION: 

1. "Average Day" is defined as the total M. C. F. used by taking 
the annual consumption and dividing by the total number of days for the 
entire 12 months, excepting days on which curtailment or interruption 
was in effect. 

2. "Maximum Day" is defined as the greatest delivery to the 
customer in M. C. F. during any 24 hour period from 8 a.m. to 8 a.m. 
during the same 12 month period used to determine the average day. 

-

RAl'~ 

PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 

ISSUEDBY ~ 
. DATE EFFECTIVE:.,_...:J!.!:ul:!.:yt......!;;13~.~19~7~.a.1__.; ___ _ 

TIXLE~------P_r_e_s_id_e_n_t-------------------
· · Name o cer . 

Issued .. by .authority of a.n Order. o~ the Public Service . Commission of Ky • · in 
Case . No. 5487' dated JUly 13, 1~71 • 



• 
3 P. S. C. Ky. No ............................... .. 

Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No ............ 2 ................ .. 

DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, I NC. 

OF 

~ 'Winchester, Kentucky 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 
AT 

Stanton Powell Count & Environs 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI 
KENTUCI{Y 

November 18 59 ISSUED .......................................................... , 19 .......... .. 

JF H 1L IE [5) 
NOV 191959 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMiv.t.lSS! ON 

October 23 59 EFFECTIVE .............................................. , 19 ........... . 

President 

I NC. 



' 

_, - /~ ,• .. : 
Form for Filing Rate Schedutes 

__ pgJ..,_T.A .. N.A~.--~---·Q¥.. ... ~~!.\NT.Q~-~----!~~ . 
Name or Issuing Corporation 

For S.t~nt.Q~_,_ __ )?.QW.~J..!. ___ Q_Q_~----~---~~y_i._r;.ons 
Community, Town or City 

3 -
P. S. C. No •. ·----·-·····-··-··-··· 

------- -------- --------------{ail} SHEET No •....... J ....... . 

cancelling P. s. g- doptlin·--No"tTce No. 1 
- -- - -----· - - - - --- - - ------ - ---{~~~~~~SHEET No. ·---···-----------· 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS- 3 

Applicable: 

GENERAL SERVICE- DOMESTIC & COMMERCIAL RATE 
PER UNIT 

41t Stanton , Powell County & Environs 

• 

, Availability of Service : 
Available for Domestic and Commercial Service . 

Rate - Net : ' 

Rli:rst 1 , 000 cu. ft . or less used-per month $2 . 25 
Next 1 , 000 cu. ft . used per month • • • • • • • $1.25 
Next 2 ~ , 000 cu. ft. used per month •• • •• • • $ • 85 per 

1000 cu. ft . 
Next 5 , 000 cu. ft . used per month •••••• • $ .78 per 

1000 cu. ft . 
Next 10 , 000 cu . ft . used per month . . . . . . . $ . 72 per 

1000 cu . ft . 
All over 20 , 000 cu. ft . used per month . . . $ . 65 per 

1000 cu . ft. 

Minimum Charge - Net: 
A minimum charge of $2 . 25 per month per meter will be 
made , which entitles the consumer to 1,000 cu. ft. of 
gas or less. 

Delayed Payment Charge 
No delayed payment penalty is now in effect . 

Terms 
None 

Special Rules 
A discount of 2% is allowed if paid within 10 days of 
billing. 
Reconnection. charge will be $7 . 00 

I s sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
Commission 0f Kentucky in Case No . 3733 da'/f!!JOfft r fAJ 959, 
and Case No . 35 79 dated ApriLl4; 19 59 . .l.f' J1 Jf!a n 

N JF" ov 191959 

• II PTTnr .- ...-~ 
1------------------------------~----------~~~-c.+A~v ~~~,~~~RV~I~('-D------~ 

. ,! DATE OF ISSUE ... NQY.e.mQ~t' ... .l.8.,. ... 19.5.9:. DATE EFFEC"i~-~».t().&J~~:.J9.22 ....... . 
month/~ m onth day year 

ISSUED BY .............. ~<:-. .••.• ~- --- -~--L-~-~-~-~-~~~~----···············-~~~~!!~~-~-~-~J .... !f~~E~~~y 
pa me of officer t itle address 



., \_ ~ -

• 

• 

• 

F_~m for Filing Rate Schedutes For ..... S.t.ant.Qn, .... F.o.w.e.l.l ... C.Q ....... & ... .enY:ir ons 
Community, Town or City 

3 P. S. C~ No ........................ . 

i>ELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON INC~ 

--· · -- ·· ·· -- · · ·- ~ ----··· ·--- {~}sHEET No • ....... f ......... . 
Cancelling P. sl' c,.N Np ........ ~--- · --·r --···· · N 1 

~ a opt1on ~ot1ce o. 
............................. { ~~;~~~ SHEET No. . ................ .. 

····-·····································'·················································J ............ ' 1 Na m e or Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
{------------------------------------------------------.-------
!RATE SCHEDULE IS-a.. INDUSTRIAL SERVI€E (INTERRUPTABLE) PE:A~ :------.,....::_ _____________________ ___ -----

·;A;ppJ:i~able -- wtthin the following areas served: 
I . 
,Stanteri; -Powell County and environs . 

1This rate is ·available only to those . organ~zations that are 
primarily involved in the producing of a product fer sale 

,to the general public and who has executed an applicable 
service agreement with seller. 

·- t:" •• 

· The minimum _. charge for this rate shall be $50.00 _per month. 
;This charge entitles the constimer to that quant~ty of gas 
that the miniBlUJ;D charge _, will pw:;chase at the current sell­
ing price. _ 

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered 
shall be the seller's current -commodity cost of gas to the 
nearest one-fifth cent plus a maximum of twenty · two and -...;r· . .. 

five tenths cents (22.5¢) delivery charge. 
This. de:liver:y;' .. charge · shall be altered by the seller only to 
reflect a change in the · seller's demand charge cost. 

The maximum ·all0wable daily consumption under this rate 
shall be 300 -MCF. 
The Company recogni-zes that its primary obligation is to th~ 
domestic and ~ommercial consumers, therefore all gas delive~- ' 

. ed under this rate shall be subject te interruption only 
_ When the gas supply er economics of the system are threat- ~ 

ened by continued service to this customer. ~ 

This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply ~· · ~­
to anY- and all meters registered in the organization's name. _ ,_~~ ~C) 

~ 6:..~ ~! 
No prompt payment discount or delayed payment penalty is -~ ~ ~ ~ .0 

: effect. . ~ ~ ~t j 
~ All accounts are due and payable within 15 days of rend;k-~I:- ;:; .) ; 
: tion of monthly bill . ~ -G.9 ~(__~ ~ ~· .: ~~ 
f ,.., - -........ - ~ 

1 "'V' - ./ .... f. 
r Contract Rate with Kentucky Creosoting Ce., Stanton, Ky • 

' I 

f DATE OF ISSUE .. ~~Y.~~~!" .... !.~ .. L..!.~.?.~... DATE EFFECTIVE ..... .<?..~-~-~!?.~~---~-~-?...}.~.?.2 .... 
; I m onth day year month day year 

l
tJISSUED B:Y .................. Ld~-'---·~-~-~-~A~~~---··-- ·····--···· ·-~-~~~!?:~~-~-~!.L.!=~E~~~!.. 
: na m e of officer title address 

d 



,.. 
c . , -

.e 

. ' ~ ... 
~rm for Filing Ra t e Sch edmes For S_t_g;nt_Qp,_, ____ :e_Q.w.gl._l ___ C.ounty.._.and ... en vir on 

Community , T own or City 

P. S. C. No •..... ~---- -·-------· ·· 

---------- - - - -- - - --- - - - - - - --- {~=}SHEET No . ...... J ........ . 
2 . 

Cancelling P. S. C. ~0·------ --- ----- · - - -- · -- -·--- l 

- - - -- --------- - -- -- - ------- -- { ~;~~r~::E~ ~~-~~----~~-~-
,DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON INC. 
····-·-·-·······--·· ··--·-- ---·-··-----··-------··-·····--······················-···-~-----.1. ...... ___ _ 

Name or Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
i ----------------------------------------------------~~~--
! RATE SCHEDULE CBS- 3 CONTRACT DEMAND _SERVICE PE:A~ 
!-----------------------------------------------------------1--------
jAPPLICABLE: -
, Applicable within the ~allowing areas served: 
! • 

' Stanton, Powell County and environs. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 
This rate is available ·only to those organizations that 

' are primarily involved in the proauction of a product for 
-- sale to the general public. This rate is available only 
to those -organizations -who are willing to contract for a 
daily quaatity equal to or in excess of 100 MCF. Gas de­
livered under -this rate shall be ·considered "firm" except ' i·_ 
-that the -Company recognizes that its primary -obligation 
is to the domestic and commercial consumers. 

RATE: 
;DEMAND CHARGE 

11 The total-monthly -demand charge shall be · the seller 1 s 
curren:t demand charg~ per MCF from his supplier times the 
contract demand qUantity as specified in the service 

1 agreement. 

CO~DITY CHARGE . 
' The charge per _MCF for all gas delivered shall be the cost 
of gas to the -seller -to .the ·nearest tenth cent per MCF plu 
six. cents (6) per MCF for all. gas delivered during a cal- · 

~ender ·year up to 80,-000 MCF. AU gas delivered in excess 
of 80,000 MCF during any calender year shall be the se~--- · 
cost to the nearest tenth cent per MCF plus three cen 
(.3) per MCF·. \~~ 

i -
MINIMUM CHARGE: 
·, The demand charge _ for the month. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 
:No promp.t .payment discount or delayed payment penalty· is 
:l effective. /' ~_...2.--'-' 
SPECIAL RULES: ~ 
§TANDARD MEASl:JREMENT PRESSURE 
i1All gas dE;l:!-vered hereunder sl].all be adjusted to the stan-
' -

*,iled -with the Public Service Commission January 19, 1959. 
D1 TE OF ISSUE-- ~!~-~ DATE EFFECTIVE ----~~~1;.!1.\!.llJ",;;;;.,ZJ • ..•. ;JL.i?---

IS~UED BY -................. ~.t.. ...••.••.. ~ •...•. ft~~~~mt ....................... Ji.:i:!l£DJ~§.t.~k..~.!i?.n~g_c:.!.t.Y 
·t 

Jla me of officer title address 



RATES Page 3 

If this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages of same size may be inserted. 



• 

P. S. C. Ky. No •... ! .............. , ..... . 
Cancels P. S.C. Ky. No •........•... --------------· 

co. 

OF 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 
AT 

v1c1n1ty. 

ntueky6 nd y1o1n1u,. 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUEJD ... ~~~O ---~---·~·t.······-·······• ~9. ..... . 

(-

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S@rVi ae Commission of KentuckY 
in Case No. 2110, dated November 9, 1950. 



• 

P.s.c. Ky. Adoption Notice No. J 

AD.OPT 1 ON NOTICE 

The ltfnctersigned ~el ta Natural Gas Company 
~- _._....--......,......_;.;;;;,.:(N~a-m.-e...._o..;.:f~u~t~i-=l~i~t.;;;;y~}Mo..--------

of Wi nche s ter, KeEtucky __ hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes 

its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed 

and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules 

at St anton, Powell C0unt y 

filed with The Public Service 

the date on whtch the 

This 

in conformity with Rul 

of Kentucky, 

of Kentucky by Kentucky 

){'en tu c!_r,y 

19 59 
' 

service business of said Kentucky 

it. 

Regulations for the 

Government of truction and E ling of Tariffs of Public 

Utilities, 

IF H lL 
Jl~N ·- 5 1950 

PUBLIC SER VJc E 
COMM1~ .. 

-~ .:.. 1 •J i~ 

ervice Commission of Kentucky. 

DELTA NAT~MP~ 

By~~, 
H n . v .... ........ ..:ltl 1.dent & Ge& . lVIa-]l;lager ,- . 

CHECKED 
JAN 1 1959 

BY-.~···-··········-~ · 
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• 

... -----r- · • 

RATES 

(&) APPLI G · 

Owin vlll , 
r nchb .. , 

a County, entucky, d vi cinity. 
n1f' County, It n tucky1 and vi ci nity . 

(b) A Al LA LI 0 VI · t 

Av 11 bl tor 1 oe , 

11" 1000 c b1c r onth z.oo 
;. t ooo, ub1 r 1 . 00 

y ~ )000·, c b1c t 0.1> 
$000 ff " 

n fh70 
10000 ,, tt " It 0.6$ 

A l ov r 20;000 cubic t t 8 d er ·nth o.60 

( ) 

Page 3 

( ) 
( ) 
( ) 
(H ) 
( ) 

er er tor th nth w1ll ·b a.oo 
r wl l l rae 1ve up to 1000 cu lc t t 

) DI '"'OU S : 

o 1ndua rial r r pl1 d for t t hia t1 e . 

(t) : 

o con :tJ ct • 

(s) P ' I A u : 

on • 

oot ot • 

( ) t tJ ll rat • 
th 'tl;e 

0 rt1f1e t e 

If this page will not contain all the rates, extra_pages of same size may be inserted. 



~ . Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR See Below 
... '~-" 
'J • ·' 

. Community, Town or City 
-~ •... ~· 

<;: P.S.C. N0. ____ 4~------~-----------

Original SHEET NO. 3L 
--~==-~==----- -~-----------

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 
------~---------

Seventh RevisedSHEET NO. 3 ----"-------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 - GENERAL SERVICE 
APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its 
supply of gas from the Tenness~e Gas Pipeline Company,namely: 
Berea, Madison Coun~y - Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County, 
Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, 
Montgomery County - Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and 
environs of each qnd the northeastern section of Garrard 
County. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

;. AVAILABILITY: 

1. Available for general use for individually metered 
service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating 
~- equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall 

be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B.T.U. per 
hour for any customer at any one location. 

· .. 
3. 

struction at 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

~f DATE OF ISSUE September · 30, 1968 DATE EFFECTIVE February 11, 1969 
7 

ISSUED BY H. D. Pee;?/.~d---.TITLE __ ___.;P;;....;;r;..;e~s~i"-'d_.;;e'"'"n;..;;t ______ _ 
~ Name of Officer 

~;~· Issued by authority of an . Order of t:he Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
:iP Case No. 5078 Dated February 11, 1969 

.... ·.f 



.... _ .. 
·:i 

Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR See B"elow 
----~-~~~~--------------------Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0.---~4---------------------------

First Revised SHEET NO. _ _.... _____ _ 
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 4 -------------Name of Issuing Corporation 

____ o_r~~~i_n_al ______ SHEET N0._~4 _________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 - GENERAL SERVICE 
APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 
gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison 
County - Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County, Nicholasville and Wilmore, 
Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgom~ry C01,mty - Clearfield and 
Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern 
section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 

I 1. Available. for general use for individually metered service 
for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment 
eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an 
aggregate of less than 1, 000,000 B. T. u. per hour for any customer at 
any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply 
only to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the 
effective date of this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities 
were under construction at January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSU~ . 

ISSUEDBY ~ 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~J_a~n~ua~ry._=1~8,~1~9~7~1 _______ __ 

TITLE __ ~P~r.::.e~sl~·d~e~n~t __________________ ___ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No • · 5 078-B Da ted_.::.J.;:;a;:.nu::.:a;;.:;ry._.;;.l.;:.4,~1;.;9~7.;:;.1 ________ _ 



• 
Form for filin~ Rate Schedules For See Below 

Community, Town or City 
P.s.c. No. ____ ~4 ____________ __ 

First revised SHEET NO •_...-:4 __ _ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
N:\me of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. _____ 4._ __ 

__ O;;;...;.;n:.· g~in;;;;;a.;.;l ___ SHEET NO. __,;4;;..__ 

CLASSiFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATES AND TERMS: 

First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month tMinimum Bill) 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..................... . ............. . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month ............. .' .......... . ......... . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month .................................. . 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month ................................. . 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month ............... . ........... .. . 

DEFINITION: Not applicable 

PER UNI 

$2.4147 
$1.3647 
$ . 9347/MCF 
$ . 8447/MCF 
$ . 7947/MC 
$ . 7647/MCF 

DATE OF ISSUE ;;an~a ~971 · DATE EFFECTIVE 

A ISSUED DY ;g( e·- - TI.~LE ~ ~· ·-------P~r~e~sui~de~n~t._ __________________ __ 
arne o · 1.cer 

J 97J sl~pyapr 1 8 

Issued by authority of an Order of ~ta Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5078-B dated January 14, 1971 • 



., 
Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 

Community, Town or City 

P. S .C. NO. 4 
----~-------------------

__ F_i_r_s_t_I_{e_v_i_s_e_d _ _,s HEET NO •_.;..5 __ 

Nnme of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ _. ____ _ 

5 Original SHEET NO. 
--------~-------

CLASSiFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-AC - AIR CONDITIONING 
APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 
from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea , Ma dison 
County - Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore. 
Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clea rfield and 
Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the nor theastern section 
of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired a ir 
conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedules GS-2 and 
GS-2-L and service hereunder is available only during the months of June 
through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 
executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

H.A TES AND TERMS: 
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of , 
the base load shall be ............................... ~ .. .. .. . ...... . .... . 

DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally 
consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space 
heating or air conditioning equipment. 

PER UNIT 

$.6103 

DATE EFFECTIVE~----l~a~D~Il~a~£¥~1~8._~1~9•7•1~1 ____ _ 

TITLE President 
~----~~~~~---------------------

. D~TE OF ISSUE ~:~:~~~: JV 
· ISSUED OY --;(/_~~---

.N'nme o f cer 
sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

ase Ho. 5 078-B dated __ ..~J~a.:..~no~.~ui\loa...,rv,._ .... l,.4..,. _1._.9"""7.r...1.._ _____ _ 



Form for filing Rat~ Schedules For See Below 

i;-· ' ·' . ,' 
~· : . 
~·., 

Community, Town or City 

P .s .C. NO. 4 

... - . .... 
·-

------------------------
..-F~ir:...:s~t~R~e;..;.v.;.:is;;;.;e:;.;d....___,snEET NO •_;6 __ ....__ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0.--~4~~---
Name of Issuing Corporation 

--~O~r~i~g~in~a~l _______ SlffiET NO. 6 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-L- LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 
gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison 
County - S~lt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, 
Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and 
Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section 
of Garrard County. · 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Available for general use far individually metered service for 
domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2. Available for general service to · consumers who by reason of 
large space heating loads are not eligible for service under the terms 
of General Service Rate GS-2. 

3. All gas supplied at any lt>cation hereunder will be delivered 
through one point, except where Delta's operating convenience requires 
deli very at two or more_ points. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate schedule is available when a written contract 

HAT,t; 
PER UNIT 

with a minimum term of sne year has been executed. Such contract /' ~ 
shall specify the maximum daily contract volume and the space he.ating/ / 
B. T. U. input agreeable to the Company and the customer. ~ 

•, 

~~TE OF ISSUE J;~6 
XSSUEODY ~-

. . · N~ cer 

DATE EFFECTIVE~~J~a~n~ua~zy~•l8~·~1~9•71~,r,----­

TIT.LE~--~P~r~e~sl~·d~e~n~t-----------------------

Issued ·by authority of an Order of the Public Service CoiiUilission Qf Ky. in 
Case No. ·s 078-B dated __ .w,J~an~u~a~ry,._...,l4.,.,_.J,.aj9:.~.7...,J -------· 

·, 

., 
/ 
.] 

' · .. 



For See Below Form for filing Rate Schedules 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. N0.--~4~--------------
_F_i_rs_t_r...,..ev_i_s_e_d _ ___,s HEET NO •_..;6...,.:.._ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ___ 4~~--
Nnme of Issuing Corporation 

-....:O;;.;r;;.;i;gg.;;.;in~a-.l ____ SHEET NO. ~6~--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm. ' 

RATES AND TERMS: 

First 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ................................ . 
Next 1 , 000 cu. . ft. used per month .....•........................... 
Next 3, ooo cu. ft. used per month .....•.•..... : .................. . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month ................................ . 
Next 10, 000 cu. ·ft. used per month ............................... . 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month ........................... . 

The minimum charge shall be $10.00 per month per 1, 000,000 B. T. U. per 
hour (computed in whole multiples of 1, 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour and 
disregarding fractions thereof) of the total rated input capacity of gas space 
heating equipment of any one customer at any one location. 

The minimum charge entitles the customer to that amount of gas which 
the minimum charge will purchase when computed at the aforementioned 
rate. 

DEFINITION: Not applicable. 

PER UNI 

$2.4147 
$1.3647 
$ . 9347/MCF 
$ . 8447/MCF 
$ . 7947/MCF 
$ . 7647/MCF 

DATE OF ISSUE-----; Jil~:r:· 1~71 · . 

ISSUED DY ...Jt 7 _ 
DATE EFFECTIVE. __ ~J~a~n~ua~zy~~18~.~1~9~7l~r-----

~. Name J1h cer 
~sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

Case No. 5078-B dated ___ .....;J::..;a;;;,;n;;u;;;a~ryol-01;..4 .. ,_...1-.9.;.;71 ..... ____ • 

TITLE. ___ ....:P~r~e~s~i~de~n~t~--------------------

1 , 



Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR --------~S~e~e~B~e~l~o~w~----~~-------­
Community, Town or City 

.~ P . S . C . NO . _ ____..!~:.:..._ ________ _ 

~·. 

--~O~r~ig~in~a~l~ ___ SHEET N0. ___ 1~--------

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____________ __ 

______________ SHEET NO. ____________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE 
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm. 

RATES AND TERMS: 

First 1,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••.•••••••••••• 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••••••••••• 

The minimum charge shall be $10.00 per month per 1,000,000 
B.T.U. per hour (computed in whole multiples of 1,000,000 
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fractions thereof) of the 
total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment of 
any one customer at any one location. 

The minimum charge entitles the customer to that amount of 
gas which the minimum charge will purchase when computed at 
the aforementioned rate. 

DEFINITION: Not applicable. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$2.40 
$1.35 
$ • 9 2 /M. C • F • 
$ .83/M.C.F. 
$ .78/M.C.F. 
$ • 7 5 /M. C • F • 

11, 1969 DATE OF ISSUE September ~ 1968 DATE EFFECTIVE 

"';fp,~ ' ISSUED BY H. D. Peet -;:;:;_~_u-- TITLE_~P.::.r.:::.e.:::.s.::.id::::..e::::..n:.:..t::...._ _________ _ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5078 Dated February 11, 1969 



Form tor filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P. S .C, NO. 4 

First Revised SHEET NO. 8 
--~~~~~~--~ -------

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Nnmo of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S,C. N0.--~4----~-

Original SHEET NO. 8 
--~~-~~------- -------

CLASSiFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 
from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison 
County - Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholas ville and Wilmore, 
Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and 
Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section 
of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available only to those customers to whom service 
hereunder was initiated on or prior to the effective date of this rate 
schedule or whose facilities were under construction at that date and 
commitment made. 

This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved in 
either elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who have 
executed an applicable service agreement with Company. 

Gas delivered under this rate is available to those organizations for any 
purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given 
structure. 

This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when 
subsidized and/or owned by the educational institution. 

RATE: 
The minimum charge for this rate shall be $27. 20 per month. 

I RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE . 2~~971 

ISSUED DY -u:zJ~~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE ____ ~Ja~n~u~a~rv~~J8~._.1~9·7-J~1 ------

Nnmo~ ~cer TITLE ________ ~P~r~e~s~~·d~e~n~t---------------------

ssued by authority of an Order of tte Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
as e No. 5 078-B dated ___ _..J.a"n_u_ar-.v-....:1•4;.j,,_...J -.97 ... 1.._ ____ _ 

1 
I 



--Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P. s. c. No. _______ ~4~-----------

Firs t Revised s }[£ ET NO •__:::.9 __ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
N~me of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _ _.:.__.;...__ 

_...::O:;...:r;:..;;i ... g;;.:;in.:.:;a;.;.l ____ S IIEET NO. _9"'----

~-----------------------------·---------------------------------------------+ 
CLASSiFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE 

This charge entitles the customer to that quantity of gas that the minimum 
charge will purchase at the current selling price. 

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be ........ . 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 
The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 
500 M. C. F. 

Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "Firm" except that the 
Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and 
commercial customers. 

This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply to all qualified 
meters registered in the organization's name. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$.6745 

DATE OF ISSUE ~~~ ~971 
ISSUED nY · :Jf0~~-

DATE EFFECTIVE. __ ~si~awo~u~ary~~1~8~1~9~7~1--~-----

.A_ --,::r.-{hl() o 1 c e r 
~ssued by authority of an Order 

Case No • 5 07 8-B dated ___ _..siu;au.n~o~o~ul.lila,.r.,x.y_.,H ..... _lw9"-'7""J------ • 

TIT.LE. ______ P~r~es~i~d~e~n~t ______________________ _ 

of t!·,e Public Service Commission of Ky. in 



• 

-
Form for filing Rate Schetlhes 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

FOR See Be. 
------~--------------~-------Community, Town or City 

P • S . C . NO . /) i 
~~~~v;5e/ 
~x1g1naL SHEET NO. __ ~l~O~------

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO ·---:E.-----
~O~rwi~~~i~n~a~l ______ SHEET NO. __ ~l~O~------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-2 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

(D) 

• •• '44"""""' ,. 
r::;. l• • 

. ..,_. 
; f.; 

DATE OF ISSUE Janua!Y,_6 ~ DATE EF~~CTIVE JAN.26 1971 

ISSUED BY H. 0, Pee~ TITLE. ______ ~P~r~e~s1~·d~e~n~t~---------------
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. Dated ·--------------------------------



• 

• 

Form for filing Rate Sche!Ples 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

e FOR ------~s_e_e~B~e~l~o~w ________________ _ 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO ·~-..;:;~__,.j/'--------­
)k:AJ~f'IS~7 
_J9~r~T~gJ~£~u~ai~~--SHEET NO. __ ~l~l~-------

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO • __ .--.4 ____ _ 

Original SHEET NO. 11 
----~--------- -------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE IS-2 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE PER UNIT 

(D) 

·-., 

,.. < . :\ 
' '\'l.. 

' ' .. 

- C.5 c- :.....---

~ 
... . 

JJlN.26 1971 DATE OF ISSUE January 6~~ DATE EFFEC~ VE 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet ~~TITLE ______ P_r_e_s_id_e_n_t----------~-------
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority ·of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. Dated --------------------------------



• 

• 

• 

Form for filing Rate Sche~es 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

FOR See ~ow 
------==~===-~------~~------Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO . __ as"--+-1-------­
~fvtsi-e/ 

< 98tU:nal SHEET NO "---=1=2;....._ __ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 
------~------

~O=r~i~g~i~n=a~l _____ SHEET N0.--~1~2~-----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-2 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

(D) 

DATE OF ISSUE Januacy 6 ~ DATE EFFECTIVE JAN. 25 197~ 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet 27 ~~ITLE. ___ -=..P.::.r.::.e-=-s;;;.id-=-e;;;.;n;,;.;t::;._ ______________ _ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ·service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. Dated 

--------------------~---------



e 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Delta Natural Gas ComPanY, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

e 
FOR ----~s~e~e~Bue~l~o~w~--------~-------­

Community, Town or City 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO·-----::~-----

-.;;O;..;:r;..;;;i•g~..::i;;;.;n;;;:a;;;:l ___ SHEET NO ~---=1:.:::3;..._ __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE IS-2 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE PER UNIT 

(D) 

"' 
'"'' ,.,.. ~,.. ... f • " '""'•-v ... >## i 

DATE OF ISSUE Januar:~ DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet -~ ~ITLE ___ ~P~r~e~s~i~d~e~n~t~------------
Name of 0 ~ficer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. Dated~----------------------------



e 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

• FOR ----~s~e~e~B~e~l~o~w~~----~~------­
Community, Town or City 

p. s. c. NO ·---=(p::.........,~Y:..-_______ _ r .. 1 

I~ ~ ;t ~< 1 SHEET NO •___.;;1;:_4.:..._ ___ _ 

CANCELLING P . S . C. NO • 4 
---~--------

--~O_r~i~g~i~n=a~l __ SHEET NO.~l~4~--------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-2-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR 

DATE OF ISSUE JanuahY~. ~~? DuATE. EFFECTIVE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(D) 

JAN. 26 1971 

H. D. Peet ~~ITLE President 
------~~~~~----------------Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. Dated --------------------------------



e 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

e 
FOR ----~S=e~e~B~e~l~ouw~------~~------­

Community, Town or City 

P • S . C . NO . <$) f" 
I~Rtvts;4'~~~~~-----------------

__jje•·•,•~s~1L __ sHEET NO. __ l..._5 ___ _ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ ___;._ ___ _ 

__ O_r_i~g~i_n~a~l _____ SHEET NO. __ ~l~S~------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE IS-2-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR PER UNIT 

(D) 

JAN. 26 1971 DATE OF ISSUE .January~~:__ DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet~--'t.ITLE ___ ... P ... r~e .... s,.i.xd.-.en ........ t __________ _ 

Name of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. Dated --------------------------------



Form for filing Rate Sche! les . e 
FOR _____ S_e_e~B_e~lo~w~------------------

Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. ____ ~e~Y~--------------

)_~.::x~f•"'•~-'•' ~~f:.=d~_,SHE;T NO • _ ___...a~llo,Jo6~--
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 

------~--------

Original SHEET NO . 16 
--~~-=-==---- ----~-------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE IS-2-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR PER UNIT 

(D) 

• 

. . 

~ 

.J 
DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971 DATE EFFECT~VE JAN.2fi lCIZ! 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet ;(~~TLE _____ P_r_e_s_i_d_e_n_t------------------
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. Dated -------------------------------



e 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

FOR ----~Se~e~B~e~l~o~w~----------~------­
Community, Town or City 

P. S . C . NO ·---:---.:::iD~J'~--------
1~ JI('~VISt~ 

SHEET NO ·--=1:....:..7 ___ _ 

CANCELLING P . S . C. NO . 4 
------~-------

Original SHEET NO. 17 
--~=-====~--- -----~------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE IS-2-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR PER UNIT 

(D) 

DATE OF ISSUE January 6. 197l~TE EFFECTI'lE JAN. 26 1971 

ISSUED BY · H. D. Peet ~E ______ ~P~r~e~s~1~·d~e~n~t~---------------
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. Dated~------------------------------



e 
Form for filing Rate Schedul es 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Na me of Issuing Corporation 

• For See Be l ow 
~c-o-m-mu_n_irt~y~,~T~o~w~n~o~r~CTi~ty----

~ :0 ~·C. NO ".:-'>~..:.(J:._.j~;..__---­
/..::P-!'q v t .s~ u 

=~,s2nal SHEET NO. 18 

CANCELLI NG P.S .C . NO. 4 -----
__ O,;;..r-~~· g.i;;.;;n.;.;;a;;.;;;l;...__SHEET NO. ..:.1~8 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE IS-D-2 - SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE RATE PER UNIT 

(D) 

' 

' 

TE EFFECTIVE._' ______ J_A_N_. 'I""26_ 1_97_I 

~SSUED BY H~.~D~.~P~e~e~t~~t-~~~~~~~--~P3r~e~s~i~d~e~n~t ________________ __ 
.., ~me o cer 

Issued by authority of .an Order of t!-..e Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

Case No. dated -------------------------------· 



• For See B~low 
Community, Town or City 

e 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

P.s.c. NO. a"' I~ /i'.f viS;~ 
; 

SHEET NO. 19 g 8 . . ·1 

CANCELLING P.s.c. NO. 4 Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

._.;;.O.;;;;.r.;;;;,iwg;;.;.in;;.;.;a_l;;_ __ SHEET NO. ...:.19~-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE IS-D-2 - SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE RATE 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

(D) 

I 
I 

I 

DATE OF ISSUE Iai"~~~~ DATE EFFECTIVE JO.N . ~O Hl71 
a iSSUED BY H. D. ~e~t:__~L_~-rr.LE. __ ..:P...:r:.:e:.::s~i~d=en:.:.::.t _________ _ 
.., ·· Name o cer 

Issued by authority of an Order of t~•e Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No. dated----------------------------· 



I 

Form for filing Rate Schedltes 

Delta Natural Gas Companr, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporat~on 

i e 
For See B~low 

~c~o-m_m_u~ni~t~y-,~T~o~w-n __ o_r __ CTi~t-y---

P ,_s. c. NO •..,.._.,...~lP"--,L:/----­
/ft- Rt (.IIS£el 

..:;::0~-~7!!!; !!!! r!!· L!!l~lL_ __ SHEET NO. 20 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ ......., __ 
---.O=r"""ig,...~=· n=a=l..._ __ SHEET NO. ....,2 .... 0,___ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE IS-D-2 - SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE RATE PER UNI'J," 

(D) 

I 

DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971 / DATE EFFECTIVE JAN. 26 1971 

•
' .SSUED DY B n,. Peet 2~~-~P..&..Irei;O,Oie Su,jJ,I,Jde...,n.u.t--------

Name of ufl'icer 
Issued by authority of an Order of tte Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. dated • 



Form for fili ng Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

4
., 

P.S.C, NO, 
---------------------

Original SHEET NO. 21 : 

Delta Natural Gas Company, I nc. 
Nnme ot Issui ng Corporation 

CANCELLING P,S,C. NO. 4 · 

Original SHEET NO. 3A __ .-;:;.. ____ _ 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

'Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its 
supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmiss:!-on .~on>orcttion, 

~ • (o • ·~ • \ . - :,.. 

namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, 
Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston, 
Terrill , Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Available for general use for individually metered 
service for domestic, conunercial or industrial consumption . 

2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating 
equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shal1,

1
, 

be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B.T . U. per NW 

PER UNIT 

hour for any customer at any one location. ·" \. 

. 3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above 
j shall apply only to those customers to whom ~rvice is 
! initiated on or after the effective date of ~is rate 
schedule or those customers whose facilities werecan&e~~~~~~~ 
struction at January 1, 1969 . 

CHARA€TER OF SERVICE:- Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 

ti'-SSUED DY~~~~~~~~~:::_ ____ TITLE~--~P~r~e~s1~·d~e~n~t._ ________________ ___ 
1cer ~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission(;, Qf Ky. in 
Case No. 5078-A dated January 5, 1970 • ' 

: .. "\. 

·:.f. 
... .. p 
. ' 



.• 

./ 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Nn me of lssuing Corporation 

For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. N0·--~--~4~----------
--...:O:...:;r:...:;i;;.!iig~i.......;n~a.-l __ __,SHEET NO. 22 ; 

CANC~LLING P.S.C. N0. _____ 4~:--

Original SHEET NO. 4A --------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE 

Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month•••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month•••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month••••••••••••••••••••••• 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month••••••••••••••••••• 

Not applicable 

PER UNIT 

$1.50. 
$1.00/M-.C.F. 
$ .94/M.C.F. 
$ .85/M.C.F. 
$ .80/M.C.F. 

. DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969 

. ISSUED DY . -y:{.~ 
N~~~ 

DAT~ EFFECTIVE November 1, 1969 

TIT.LE~----~P~r~e~s~i~d~e~n~t ________________ ____ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in --
Case No.· 5078-A dated January 5, 1970 • -

---~--

.':1:.,.-. . . 
'~) .. · 

:i 
- ~ 
'iJ .... 

; · · . 



. .. r: , 

Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO. 4 
---------------------

___,;;O..;;;r;..;;i-.g~i=n=a=l.___~S HEET NO·-~...._-

Deltapatural Gas Company , Inc. 
N:'\me o i ssuing Corporat~on 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ________ _ 

~O~r~i~g~i~n~a~l ______ SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC - AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY : 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its 
supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, 
namely: Owingsville,. Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, 
Montgomery County - Frenchburg, · Meni'fee County- Kingston, 
Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAI.LABILITY : 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas 
fired air conditioning only by consumers served under Rate 
Schedules GS-1 and GS-1-L and service hereunder is available 
only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written .contract 
has been executed specifying the base load. 

PER UNIT 

, CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS :k 
The charge per thousand cubuc feet for all gas consumed ,in 
excess of the base load shall be•• • • • • • •• •• • • •• •• •• •• •••• •• •• 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas 
sumed by the customer during non-heating months b 
than space heating or air conditioning equipment • 

$ .6566 

. DATE OF ISSUE ~~o~l969 
· arssUED DY ~ !_______ ; 

... Name~ ~car TITLE~----------~P~r~e~s~i~d~e~n~t-------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Qf Ky. in 
Case No. 5018-A dated January 5, 1970 • 

. . . 
· ~~ 

., 
\ ,J.. 

'· . :. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

• P.s.c. N0·------~4-------------
_O_r_i ..... g._i_n_a_l ____ SHEET NO •....;2=..4~-

.Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Nnme of Is suing Corpor ation 

CANC~LLING P,S,C, N0, __ _.._.~4~--

_·_o_r_i=g1_· n_a_l ______ SHEET NO. 6A 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING PER UNIT 

APPLICABILITY:· 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its 

I supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, 
namely: Owingsville , Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, 
Montgomery County- Frenchburg, ·Menifee County- Kingston, 
Terrill, Madison County aad environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Available for general use for individually metered 
service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

2, Available for general service to consumers who by 
reason of large space heating loads are not eligible for 
service under the terms of General Service Rate GS-1. 

3. All gas supplied at any location hereunder will be · 
delivered through one point, except where Delta's operating 
convenience requires delivery at two or more points. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: , 
Service under this rate schedule is availabl\ when a written 
contract with a minimum term of one year has ·.

1 
een executed. 

Such contract shall specify the maximum daily' co~~~------~r-"~O~ 
volume and the space heating B.T.U. input agreea~~ ·~-~ ~ ~ 
Company and the cust~mer. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

. DATE OF ISSUE . Oct:: · _-;;~969 
. SSUED DY ~~ ::; 

Nnm~ ~cer . 

1, 1969 

TITLE~--~~--P~r~e~s~i~d~en~t-------------~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co~ission Qf Ky. in 
Case No, 5078-A dated January 5, 1970 • 

-.. 

···.i 

l ., 
j 
l 
·' 

·, ~ 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO • ___ 4 ______ _ 

__ ¥0~r•i•g~i~n~a~l----~SHEET NO._.z.5~--

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc, 
Nnme of Issuing Corporation 

CANC~LLING P.S,C. N0. ____ 4 __ __ 

_ o_r_1.....:· g:::..i_n_a_l ___ SHEET NO. _7;;..;;A.;;...._ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING 

RATES AND TERMS: 

First 1,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month•••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month•••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month•••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Next 10,000 cu. ft, used per month ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month,, ••••••••••••••••• 

The minimum charge shall be $10,00 per month per 1,000,000 
B.T.U. per hour (computed in whole multiples of 1,000,000 
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fractions thereof) of the 
total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment of 
any one customer at any one location, 

The minimum charge entitles the customer to that amount of 
gas which the minimum charge will purchase when computed at 
the aforementioned rate. ., 

' 
DEFINITION: Not applicable, 

PER UNIT 

$2.50 
$1.50 
$1.00/M.C .F. 
$ ,94/M.C.F 
$ ,85/M.C.F 
$ .80/M.C.F 

i . DATE OF ISSUE Oc~~ 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE. ___ N~o~y~e5il;m~b"-5eiilllr,_...I...,, --I--~9"""6~9"---

..• SSUED DY ~- TITLE~ __ .... Po..~r..se~sui~dt.!iiea.n,.._t _________ ... ;...._. 
1 · ·- ..... Nr-n-Rt'l"'"·o'~~o::..;,..~~~;..:~c~e::;.::r::;.._ ___ _ 

l Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
, Case No. 5078-A dated· January 5, 1970 . • 

~ . . ... __ 
- • • • ~· :.a ~~ • .::. • 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 

P. S.C. NO • __ 4;,__ _______ _ 

Origi nal SHEET NO. 26 
----~-~------------ ------

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO • _____ 4.;,___ 

--~O~r~i~g~i~n~a•l~-------SHEET NO. l OA 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE C-1 CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta pur­
chases its supply of gas from the Kentucky GasTransmission 
Corporation, namely: Owingsville ,'--''"si:iarps.burg~-· - Bath 'County­
Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County -
Kingston, Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

VAILABILITY: 

This Rate Schedule_ is available in the territory set 
forth above by the Seller to any Buyer when: 

(a) The Seller's existing facilities have sufficient 
capacity and gas supply to provide the quantities 
of gas requested by said Buyer; and 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(b) A written Service Agreement with a minimum term 
of one year has been executed; -said Service ~~~~~~--...... 
ment shall specify the Maximum Daily Volume. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Deliveries by the Seller to any Buyer under this 
Schedule shall be on a curtailable basis only, and th 
Seller shall have the right to curtail deliveries of as 
ereunder whenever, and to the extent necessary in its sole 

·ud ent such curtailment shall be re uired. The Seller 

DATE OF ISSUE ~· 1969 

ISSUED BY ~-~ 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE ____ N~o~v~e_m_b~e~r~l~,~l~9~6~9-

President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5078-A dated J anuary 5, 1970 

,., 
:;: 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
---~~~~~~-----------

P.S.C. NO. ____ _. ________________ _ 

--~O~r~ig~~-·n~aaal ____ SHEET N0._.2~7 __ _ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 -------
Original SHEET _NO. llA 

------~-----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TE SCHEDULE C-1 CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

y curtail deliveries down to a volume to be available for 
plant maintenance purposes. Such volume then available for 
delivery shall be no greater than twenty-five per cent (25%) 
of the Maximum Daily Volume specified in the Service Agree-

TE: 

For all gas delivered hereunder: 

First 1,000 MCF per month @ $ .70 per MCF 
Next 1,000 MCF per month @ • 60 per MCF 
Next 3,000 MCF per month @ .5.6 per MCF 
Next 5,000 MCF per month @ .54 per MCF 
Over 10,000 MCF per month @ .52 per MCF 

INIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge each billing month 
elivered or the right of the Buyer to receive same sha 
e the greater of: 

(a) Two hundred dollars ($200), or 

(b) Twenty-five per cent (25%) of the largest mo 
bill during the immediately preceding twelve~-­

month period. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE 05fober 30, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1969 
---~--~-------------- -------------

ISSUED BY__.~~..:::6L(_...D~~z::....;::..:e~==?=;:..,..--------TITLE ___ P;;;...;;;;..re-.s~~--· d~e;.;.n.;;...;t~-------
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5078-A dated January 5, 1970 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below --------------------------------
P.S.C. NO. 4 -------------------------
______ O_r_i~g~i_n_a_l ________ SHEET N0._2_8 __ __ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY , INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

J CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ------------
--------------------SHEET NO. ____ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE C-1 CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

The Seller reserves the right to waive, for just cause 
the minimum monthly charge for a period of six (6) months 
starting with the date of initial service to the Buyer • 

_. ·~/ 

b.Y., •. 
' ( 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

, DATE OF ISSUE Oct ober 30, 1969 

ISSUEDBY ~ 7 

DATE EFFE;CTIVE November 1, 1969 

TITLE ___ ~P•r~e~s•i~d~en~t ______________ __ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5078-A dated January 5, 1970 

'1,' 

' ' 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
----~~~~~------------------

.. 
P.S.C. NO. 4 -------------------------
___ O_r_i~g~i_n~a_l=-_______ SHEET N0._2~9~--

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, IN.C·. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____________ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

___________________ SHEET NO. ____ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE -SCHEDULE C-1 CURTAILABLE SERVICE- OPTIONAL 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT: 

The rates prescribed above are subject to an adjust­
ment for any change in the rates paid by the Seller to its 
supplier for the purchase of natural gas, as hereinafter 
provided. 

The rates paid by the Seller to its supplier as .of 
November 1, 1969 are: 

~ Kentuck Gas Transmission Com an 's Rate Schedule SGS- -

Demand Charge 

$1.65 per Mcf of Billing Demand per month. 

Connnodity Charge 

$ .3250 per Mcf for all gas 
under each billing month. 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

1. It shall be the responsibility of the Buyer 
provide and maintain at all times such adequate stand , 
auxiliary equipment and fuel as may be required or necessar 
at the Buyer's discretion, to protect its full requirements 
and best interests. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

/2. 
DATE OF ISSUE OctoBer 30, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE ____ N_ov_e_m_b_e_r __ l~, __ l9_6_9 __ 

ISSUED BY ____ ~~~~:~~~-~~~----~~--------TITLE _______ P_r_e_s_i_d_e_n_t ______________ _ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5078-A dated January 5, 1970 

? 
\ 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
----~~---=~-------------------

P.S.C. NO. 4 
------~------------------

--~O~r~i~g~i~n~a:l _________ SHEET NO. 30 

DELTA NATURAl. GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation . 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -------
______________ SHEET NO. __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE C-1 CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 

2. In certain cases where the Seller makes a substan­
tial investment in facilities or incurs other obligations 
for the specific purpose of rendering service to a Buyer, 
the Seller may require a longer term contract, a higher 
minimum bill, or a supplementary contract with terms and 
conditions which are equitable in the circumstances. 

3-. No gas delivered under this rate schedule and re­
lated contract shall be available for resale. 

4. In the event the Buyer fails in part, or in whole, 
to comply with the Seller's curtailment order, either as to 
time or volume of gas used, the Buyer shall pay for the 
unauthorized gas so used at the rate of $19.80 per M.C.F. 
Such rate shall be revised to reflect any increase or de­
crease imposed on the Seller by its supplier. 

5. All gas delivered to one buyer hereunder will be 
delivered through one point, except where Sell~r's operatin 
convenience requires delivery at two or more points. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE_~ _ _.;.O...:.c~b;:.,.e;;.,;r;;...-::::3=-0-L,~l9.;_6;;.,;9;.._,_ ___ D.ATE EFFECTIVE __ N_o_v_e_m_b_er_ l_.,'--1_9_6_9_ 

ISSUED BY 7 TITLE President 
------~-----------------Name o Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5078-A dated J anuar y 5 , 1970 
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Form for filing Rate Sched1'-tes e 
For See BelQw 

COmmunity, Town or City 

P. S • C • NO_. 1> r 
~ -7~~,~------

/ .~( v ~~~I:P'f SHEET NO 
Qp ()? 7 ?!:. • 31 • Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 

_O_r_i...,g_in_a_l ___ SHEET NO • ...-3;;;.1 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL 
RATE 

PER UNI'r 

(D) 

I 

i 
.. 

I 

i 
' 

i 

J 
DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971 ~ DATE EFFECTIYE~----~--~J-A_N •. 2_5~19_7_l_ 

. SSUED BY 

Issued by 
Case No. 

B. D* Peet .;:</~E:..._ __ P.c.,r~e~s:uj.l.ldLii:e:unJ..t _______ _ 
Name of uf"l'icer 

authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Qf Ky. in 

dated --~~-------~------------· -------



Form for filing Rate ScheJites For 
Community,own or City 

• 
p ..JL:. NO '-.___.fl?~Y ____ _ 
/ C 6-'~v-~5~/ SHEET NO. 32 

6 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporat~on 

CANCELLING P.S .C . NO. 4 

_o..._r .. i g .... l.=· n....,a.,.l.__ __ SHEET NO . _32 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL PER UNI'r 

(D) 

I 

I 
I 

I 
i 

i 

DATE OF ISSUE Janua~~~ DATE EFFECTIVE 

.ISSUED DY H. D. Peet:;?~T.LE:...__~Pr:.:e=.=s~i~d:!:e:.!.:n:.:::.t ________ _ 
• ... Name of Off cer 

Issued by authority of an Order of t!-.e Public Service Commission Qf Ky. in 

JAN.Z 1971 

Case No. dated--------------------------



e 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

fRel ta N:atural G1!' Co~any, Inc. 
ame or Issuing orpo at~on 

For See B~law 
~C-o-m-mu-n~1~t?y-,~T~o~w~n~o-r-C~i~ty----

~c. !lO. @ ~ 
V zft' r~,_-..-....s--~olJIE;....__E_T_N_0_.-3-3--

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. _____ 4~--

Original SHEET NO. 33 
--~-~~------ --~--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

- OPTIONAL 

(D) 

JAN.25 197\ DATE OF ISSUE ·Januar; 6::;~DATE EFFEC;IVE 

M SSUED BY Hd D. P~~t ~LE~_-..AP..:.r.::e:.::t.sai.:::.de::ao.nt:.t::..-________ _ 
• Name of Off cer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Qf Ky. in 
Case No. dated • 

----------------------------



Form for filing Rate Sched, es For 
Community, Town or City 

P. S • C. NQ. ~ d 
~~~;~s~--~~~~-------

0 I ¢1 SHEET NO. 34 

nelta N~tural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name or!ssuing corporat~on 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 __ _..:.. __ 
_ o...,r.,i~-..1.,.' n..:.~~a..,.l..__ __ SireET NO. _.,34.__ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL PER UNil' 

(D) 

', .. 

, 

i 

DATE OF ISSUE J;:~;:: ~~ATE EFFECTIV~ 
a SSUED BY. H. D. ~~~-- ~~E Pres1dent 
.. Name o cer · ---------------------------------

JAN.26 197l 

Issued by authority of an Order of tte Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No. dated • 

---------------------------



I 

. 
' 

Form for filing Rate Sche~es 

Delta Natural Gas Companx, Inc. 
Ni\me of Issuing Corporat1.on 

e 
For ..,.;-_ ___.S.pe~e--..,B'Ii~!"'l~o:.~~w~-_..,..-:---­

Community, Town or City 

.. ! ~.C. ?fO ·-....:~;;.....,t..~-----
/~A'~ ~.~s_!1( 7 

... ~ SHEET N0.--:3~5:...-_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. _____ 4 __ __ 

--..0.-.r .... ig=~=· n=a=l:-.-__ SHEET NO. ~35;:..__ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL PER UNIT 

(D) 

' 

' 

' 

' ! • 

Jl N ?f.; 97 

.,lSS UED DY H. D. Peet -:z; 
" --rfame o 1.cer 

IT.LE~ _____ P_r_e_s_i_d_e_n_t _______________ __ 

Issued by authority of an Order of t!~e Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No. . dated • 



Form for filing Rate Sched~es e 
For £ee B~QW 

~c-o_m_m_u~ni~t~y~,~,~o~w~n--o_r __ CTi~t-y---

• P. S • C • NO. (9 ~ 
/-~ ~e":fe._c/_,...-,_s_,.~-ET_N_o_._3_6_ 

~elta p~ural Gas Company, Inc. 
~me o ssu1ng Corporat1on 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 

Original SHEET NO. 36 
--~-._~------ ----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL PER UNIT 

(D) 

I 

i 

' l 
' 

! 

DATE OF ISS UE _ __.~=~...;.a~~;-,.-.y DATE EFFECT IVE~ __ __,_ ___ JA_ N_. ·_
2 
.... 
6
_

1
_
9_

7_l 

. SS UED BY_...r:-~;..;....,F-71:..:;,..;,..~~...;_~~;.;._,_ President 

Issued by of tt.e Public Service Commission ()f Ky. in 
Case No. 

---------------------------· 



Form for filing Rate Sche~ules 

Deltapatural G~ Company, Inc. 
Name o Issul.ngorpora t 1on 

For -,.;----'S'?.Ie~e~B~e.;.&l ... o~.~~~w~....-_-,.rr--:---­
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NQ_. 41 ~ 
~ ~. j~-+,--------

f' (lulff'" SHEET NO. 37 
I 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. _____ 4~--

--O...,r~:i 8""',....,.· u~a.,.l...,__ __ SHEET NO. --JI~o---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE I-1 INTERRUPTIBLE {OFF PEAK) SERVICE-OPTIONAL 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

(D) 

lt~)Aft26 1'971 
DATE OF ISSUE Jan~u 6 . 1971 DATE EFFECTI~ ' 

.aiSSUED BY B D. 2.,= ~IT,LE Pre~ident 

._, Name ox b cer ·------------~--------------------
Issued by authority of an Order of tte Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. dated • 



\ 
i 

Form for filing Rate Sche~es 

nelta Natural G~ Company, Inc. 
ffilme of Issu:lng orporat~on 

CLASSIFICATION OF 

RATE SCHEDULE I-1 ·INTERRUPTIBLE (OFF PEAK) 

• For See Below 
~c~o-m_m_u~n~it~y~,~T~o~w~n~o-r--c~i~t-y---

-"""'o...._r.....,j &&,,_.· n""a:l,.jl~--SHEET NO. _3....,8.~.-_ 

SERVICE 

SERVICE-OPTIONAL RATE 
PER UNI'r 

(D) 

' 

I 

DATE OF ISSUE :ai;;~ ~DATE EFFECTIV~ \AN ?6 1971 

xssUEo nv H. D; PeeZ~iT.LE~ _ __;;.P..;;r..;;e.;;;;.l .-.id;;;..e;;;.;n;.;;.;t;..._ ______ ~ __ 
8 -zTame o cer 
~ssued by authority of an Order of tt.e Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 

Case No. dated • 



Form tor filing Rate Sch es 
e 

For See B~lqw 
~C-o_m_m_u~ni~t~y~,~T~o~w~n~o-r--cTI~t-y---

I 
P. S.C. NO ·-~.::~:....-+--T _____ _ r • I 1 

~~-fulj'&;jl't'f SHEET NO. 39 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 

_o .... r-.i. .. ~~-·n..,..a,.,.l.__ __ SHEET NO. _..369 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE I -1 IBLE (OFF PEAK) SERVICE-OPTIONAL PER UNI 

(D) 

ti{SSUED BY __ ~~~~~~~~~~~~T.LE Preside~t 

Issued by ot tt.e Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No. • ---------------------------



e 
Form for filing Rate Sch dules For See B~low 

~~~o-m_m_u~ni~t~y~,~T~o~w~n~o~r~CTirt~y---

• P. S.C. NO "-:--....=..0_,r'-------
/V J!P.t vl~'c/ 7 
.:t:W?i!P:t:::•: &:l:!ttt. fl!JI4&1r.Jl ____ s HEET NO. 40 

nc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 -----
---..O.;;.r;;;.~ig.,..~;;.;· n.;;.;;a;;.;l;_.. __ S HEET NO • _4..:.0.;:;._._ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE I-1 INTE IBLE (OFF PEAK) SERVICE-OPTIONAL PER UNIT 

(D) 

January 6, 1971 DATE 

~SSUED BY_~H~·~D.&....o;..::.;;n,.~.c;....l..l~;,....:.~;..~;;..~"""--r"':ll T.LE President 
,. ame o 

Issued by authority of of t~-.e Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No. 

-----------------------------· 



E)uplicate Copy 
i 

F;orm ;or Filing R a t e Sch edules e 
For · · ····· · ·· · ··--:~~~~~-~;~-~~-cii;;· · ··· · ··· ···· · ······· . 

P. S. C. No •.......... 2. .......... . 
............................. ff~!: }sHEET No . ....... ) ....... . 

Cancelling P. S. C. No ............... ~ ........... . 

. • '""''! 

···· · ···· · ·· ·· ·· · ············{~}SHEET No. ·· · · ·· · ·-~-- -· ·· · · 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS2-2 (Revised) 
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION RATE 

Applicable within the following areas served: 
Berea, Madison Ceunty-Salt Lick, Bath County and environs 
of each. . 

· This r ate is ava ilable only to organizations that are sole­
. ly invelved in either elementary, secondary er college edu­
.. cation ef youth and who has executed an applicable service 
{ agreement with seller . 

, Gas delivered under this rate is available to these organi-
za tions fer any purpose whatsoever except supplementary 

r space heating o\f any given structure . 
1: 

I
. This rate is not available to domestic type structures even 
! when subsidized and/or owned by the educational institution 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

. v 
11 The minimum. charge £-or this rate shall be $25.00 per month. 
1 This charge entitles the censcimer to that quantity of gas 
I that the minimumwcharge will purchase at .the current sell-
1 

I 
ing price. 

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered 
shall be the sellers current cast of gas to the nearest 
one-fifth cent ·plus a maximum of fifteen and nine tenths 
cents (15 . 9¢) delivery charge. 

The maximum allewable daily consumption under this rate 
shall be 500 MCF • . 

Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "firm" 
except that the Company recognizes that its primary obliga­
tion is to the domestic and commercial consumers. 

This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply 
to all qualified meters registered in the organization's 
name. 

No promPt payment discount or delayed payment penalty is 
a ffective. 
All acci~tg fie due and payable within 15 days of rendition 
D~TE~Oj£ i!E .... ~e~f~---4 . . ,. ... 19. . DATE EFFECTIVE .. S.~pte.mb..~X: ... 2Q., .. J.9..~.9. .. 

mo~ ear m onth day year 

ISSUED BY ...... ;.3.... ..! •. ..... ~ . . ...... ., .... l?r.~_$1,!;\~nt ..................... W.i:n~.h~.~J:~!:., .... ~~P.J::!lcky 
name of officer t itle a ddress 

_ j 



P. S. C. Ky. No •.............•.....••......• 

Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No ............................ . • 

OF 

Rates, Rules and Furnishing 

AT 

, Nieholasville and. Wi ore, Jessamiue County, Kent ·oJI:r and 
', -~·-_ ----:----------~---------=---+-------

environs of ~aclh . 

1~ ~. Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
KENTUCKY 

\ \ . ' 

~ I · ~ ·ISSUEID ................... _ .. :: ..... - .. ·····-········----· 19 ......... . 
~~ '~I I I\ -

~.~ !. I ; 
1r, - ~"" 

.

1ll' : \ c.""" 
Ft ! ~~~~0~~ 

' c .._,e. AI~~. 'il I i!! ~' 

-a -1·: 
- - i ... \ ' 

l \ ' - R • 
u -

EFFECTIVE ............................................ , 19 ......... . 

DELTA. NATtJUt\L GAS COMPANY 
ISSUED BY ·.···-~·:·····7(N~iit~)-························-

-A/.~ 
BY-----Pr~e-i'dettf;·--·---·········- · ·--·-····----········-······-·-·········· · 

~ 
········Se-c:r~-ano-Tfta$U4~----·············-·········--·-

1 
' 



• 

• 

• 

RATES Page .1: 

IND TRIAL BATES 

Clasa # 1: · . 42 per mof for all gas used..,. This rate is based on the 

Class # 2¢ 

Class # 3; 

tact that 85% of all gas used, sumed when temperature is 
above 40 degrees F. in any :von day, week• nth 1 or year. The min 
imum charge p r month is 0. 00 which entitles be consumer up to 
119, 047 cu. ft . No pro payment discount , or layed payment pen-
alty is now tn effect. 

.50 per cf tor all g s u.ed - This rate is based an 
interruptable basis wh· ch follows~ The seller reao ized that his 
first and primary oblig tion 1 to the domestic and ommercial con­
a ers , and when either he economics of the system, or the gas sup-
lf is threatened by an uatri 1 load, th•t the industrial loads 

maet be curtailed. Minim charge is 825. 00, entitling up to 50 
met . per mo. · 

f 
. 50 p r . of for all gas used ... is is "firm gas" based 

upon the ass tion that it shall used on a yeurly load factor 
of 80" or above , with no more than 10 all gas purchased to be 
used for space heat . The minimum charge this consumer is 
126. 00, which entitles the consumer to 50 mcf o. as per month. 
No delayed payment penalty, or pro t payment disco 
effect • 

If this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages of same size may be inserted. 
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RATES 

Delta Natural Gas Company lnc . A Kentucky Corporation 

inchester, Kentucky 

Applicable within areas served: 

Applicable - Nicholasville and ilmore , Jessami ne County, Kentuokf 
and environs of each. 

Av tlability of serYica : 

4vailable lor general,, domestic., and co ercial service. 

Rates.: 

First 1000 cu. ft .• or less used. per. 0 2.00 
Next 1000 cu. ft.. used p.er month . ............... 1. 00 
Ned 0000 cu~ fft . ll " 11 . 75 per 1000 cu • Ct. .. . . · ~ · ....... 
Men 5ooo cu. ft . If It . 10 II " .. " - . ..... ....... 
Next 10,000.' .. .. " " . 65 It Jf .. " . - .............. 
.Ul over 20, 000 cu " n .. , ............• 1 . 60 " II II " - -

!.fi:nimum charge: 

A -Jiiinimurn. charge of a.o 
the consumer up· to 1000 cu. ft . of gas . 

Discount for promt payment: 

A 2% discount is allowed if paid within 10 days after billing. 

Delayed payment penalty: 

No delayed payment penalty is now tn effec~. 

'I' era: 

No contracta. 

Spe-eial Rules : 

None 

· The above rates are identical with the proposed rates as set forth 
in Company' s Appl i cation for Certificate ot Convenience and Necese­
i ty UQ.der Exhibit "Jr.' • 

If this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages of same size may be inserted. 
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P. S. C. Ky. No·----------------------------

Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No·--------------------·-------• 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

-~ 
OF 

Winchester, Kentucky 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 
AT 

• Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Salt Lick, Bath County -

Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg., Menifee County -

and Berea, Madison County, Kentucky and environs of each. 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF c 

~ KENTUCKY 

ISS U 60 .............. ·-··-·········-························• 19 .........• EFF ECTIVE ....... -------------·-------------------···-• 19 ......... . 

.. 
• 

1 ss u Eo ev _____ D..ELT.A .. .N.ATim.AL .. aAS ... c.oMP..ANY ......... . 

BY .... _2L~ .. -··-··--·---
!JFC ~, - ~ 19~5 

,!,_UBLIC SERVICE COMAflSSIOll 



··• 

-

• 

RATES Page 2 

Rate applying to the Berea Rubber Co. and Churchill Weavers, Berea, Ky. 

$.50 per mcf for all gas used. 

This rate is based upon an interruptable basis, which follows: 

The seller recognizes that his first obligation is to tge domestic 
and commercial consumers, and when either the economics of the 
system, of the gas supp:cy is threatened by an industrial load, that 
the industrial loads must be curtailed. 

Mi..mimum charge: 

The minimum charge for these consumers is $25 .oo per month, 
which entitles the consumer to 50 mcf of gas. 

No delayed p~n penalty of discount is in effect. 

Rate applying to the Berea College Bakery, Berea, Ky. 

$.50 per mcf for all gas used. 

This is firm gas, based upon the assumption that it shall 
be used on a year~ basis of load factor of 80% or above, with no 
more than 10% of all gas purchased to be used for spare heat. 

Minimwn charge: 

The minimum charge for this consumer is $25.00, which 
entitles the consumer to 50 mcf to 50 mcf of gas. 

No delayed payment penalty or discount is in effect. 

No contracts exist with any consumers. 

It this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages o! same size may be inserted. 
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RATES 

Delta Natural Gas Company Inc. A Kentucky Corporation, 

Winchester, Kent~cky 

App~icable within area served: 

Applicable - Owingsville, sharpsburg, Salt Lick, Bath Co. 
Camargo, Montgomery Co. - Frenchburg, Menifee Co. - and Berea, 
Madison Co. Kentucky, and environs of each. 

Availability of service: 

Available for general, domestic, and commercial service. 

Rates: 

First 1000 cu. ft. or less used per month ••• $2.00 
Next 1000 cu. ft. OBed per month •••••••••••• $1.00 
Nest 3000 cu. ft. " It 11 • ••••••••••• $ .75per 1000 
Next 5000 cu. ft. II 11 " • ••••••••••• $ .70 11 

Next 10,000 " II " II II ••.••••••••• $ .65 It 

All over 20,000 cu. ft. 11 II •••••••••••• $,60 II 

Minimum charge: 

A minimum charge of $2 ,00 per month will be made which 
entitles the consumer up to 1000 cu. ft. of gas. 

--------._ Discount for prompt payment: 

" II 

It 

Page I Ji 

cu.ft. 
" It 
II II 

II It 

A 2% discount is allowed if paid within 10 days after billing. 

Delayed payment penalty: 

No delayed payment penalty is now in effect. 

Industrial Rates: 

Rate applying to A.W. Walker & Son Frenchburg, Ky. only. 

$.42 per mcf for all gas used. 

This rate based on 85% of all gas used, will be consumed 
when temperature is above 40 degrees F. in any given day, week, 
month, or year • 

The minimum charge per month is $50.00 which entitles the 
consumer up to 119,047 cu. ft. 

No prompt payment discount, or delayed payment penalty is 
now is. effect • 

If this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages of same size may be inserted. 
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F,orm for Flllng Rate SchedUles For Stanton and environs ··· · ······· ······ · · · ·c;;~~;;~i·i;;:··T;;;;;·;;~·isii;;· · ····-············· 

P. S. C. No •...... J ......... ·-··· 

i 
·· ··· · · ·· · ··· ····· ··· ·· ·· · · · · {~~~!~~}SHEET No. . ................. . 

-~-~§J:.:t.~ .... N~:t:\J.f:~1. .. .9:?.-.~ .... 9..9.~P.-~P.:Y. ..................... . Cancelling P. S. C. No ... ·-··-··················· 
Name or Issuing Corporation 

· ···· · ··· · · ·· ············ ····{~~~!~~}SHEET No. . ................. . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Applicable 

Stanton, Kentucky and environs 

Availability of Service 

Available for Domestic and Commercial Service 

Rate 

First 2000 cu. ft . 

All gas used above 

·e Minimum Charge 

A minimum charge 

made, which entitles 

gas or less. 

JF TI 1L IE: JD 
J/-\N - 5 1959 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMiSSION 

$.80 per ft. 

meter will be 

o 2,000 cu. ft. of 

CHECKED 
JAN7 1959 

£ 
-~-·---............. --....... _ ........ ~--~ ........ . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

1 '-------------------------------------------L----~ 

I DATE OF ISSUE .. ~~-~-~-~!?.e ...... ?J.!. .. 19~-~-- DATE EFFECTIVE January 1' 1959 
\ m onth day ······;;;~~th··········--~~---········;;;;······ 

ISSUED BY ~--·---~-- ............................... .P.r.e.sid.en.t ... & ... Ge.n .•.... M?.:n?.:g~.f . .t •••• W.~P.:.Q.:g_~.§.l~:r4 .. Ky • 
D 
na~ of officer title addres11 H. • ~ee~ · 
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FOR All Service Areas 

E. R. C. NO ·-~l~A:_ _____ ~-------:-

DeLta Natural Gas Company, Inc. ___ _:O:...:r:...:i::.sgz.::i::n::a::l=---- SHEET NO ·-~3 ___ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CAl.'lCELLING E.R.C. N0 •. __;_ __ 8_·-.-.-----

_s_e_c_o_n_d_R_e_v_i_s_e_d__..__ SHEET NO ··___.__..2~----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS IITTH REFERENCE TO RATE SCHEDULES 

li. Reconnection Charge: Reconnection charge will be $10.00 . 

12. The Rules, Regulations and Orders of the Energy Regulatory Commission 
and of the Company shall apply to all rate schedules and all contracts 
thereunder. 

13. Special Provisions : None unless otherwise specified under a specific 
rate schedule. 

14. DEFINITIONS: 

Residential: Service to customers which consists of direct natural gas 
usage in a residential dwelling for space heating, air 
conditioning, cooking, water heating and other residential 
uses • 

Commercial: 

Industrial: 

Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods 
or services including institutions and local and federal 
government agencies for uses other than those involving 
manufacturing or electric power generation. 

(a) Small Commercial - Usage of up to 50 MCF per day. 

(b) Large Commercial - Usage of 50 MCF or more per day. 

Service to customers engaged primarily in a process which 
creates or changes raw or unfinished materials into anothe! 
form or product including the generation of electric pm.,.er. 

CHECKED 
Energy Regelatory Commission 

SEP 5 ·1979 

by ~LJ/' 
ENGINEERiNG DIVISION 

D.-'.TE OF ISSUE August 29, 1978 

·G~~B.~ll· . . ISSUED BY eorge . ~ ~ngs 

DATE EFFECTIVE~~F~e~b~r~u~a~r~y~l~8~.~129L729 ___ __ 

TITLE ----~M~a~n~a~g,~e~r __ -~O~p~e~r~a~t~~~·o~n~s~----------

. ued by a utho r i ty o f an Ord e r o f the Energy Regula t ory Commissio n of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 7202 DATED June 29 1979 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR ----~s_ee~B~e~lo~w~----------~-------­
Community, Town or City 

• P.s.c. N0. __ --~7----------------------

• 

Delta Natural Gas Company. Inc. (for 
Name of Issuing Corporation 
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.) 

_T~h~i~r~d~R-e~v~is~e~d--__ SHEET NO·----~--------

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO._-M.-7 _____ _ 

Second Revised SHEET NO •__;5;...... ________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
·RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L- LARGE VOLUME SPACE HEATING PER UNIT 

(D) 

I 
I 

~" 

~ 
'iff'!'~~ ~ • 

"' 'j . 
"· 

~ r 

?~ 
. ' 

. 

DATE OF ISSu:~--~~~~r-il~2~0~. •19~7-2__. ______ DATE EFFECTIVE. ____________________ __ 

ISSUED BY TITLE _______ P~r~e-s~id~e-n~t-------------------
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. ______________________________ Dated. ________________________________ _ 
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FOR All Service Areas 

E.R.C. NO. 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Original SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 

Original SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

3. If a residence served with gas in accordance with the rules of the 
Company is vacated, gas service will be restored to such residence provided 
it is reoccupied within twelve (12) months from the time it was vacated. 

4. When a mobile horne park is master metered, no more than the humber of 
mobile homes on service at March 01, 1974 or April 01, 1975, respectively, 
may be served. 

5. When a commercial structure that was previously served with gas is 
vacated, gas service for the same or equal annual volume will be restored 
to such structure provided it is reoccupied within twelve (12) months from 
the time it was vacated and provided the entitlement of gas service has 
not been transferred in accordance with paragraph seven (7) of these rules. 

16 

6. If the use of gas for industrial purposes at any premise is discontinued, 
gas service for such purposes, in quantities no greater than that previously 
used, will be restored, provided service is resumed within six (6) months 
from the date of discontinuance, and provided entitlement to gas service 
has not been transferred in accordance with paragraph seven (7) of these · 
rules. 

7. Entitlement of gas service under these rules will not be transferable 
from one service area to another or from one location to another within 

·a given service area excep·t in the following cases: 

{a) The change in location is forced by action of a Governmental 
Agency. · (If the applicant for transfer is itself a Governmental 
Agency, the agency which forces the transfer must be a different 
Governmental Agency from the applicant.) 

{b) There exists sufficient identity of ownership or control of the 
premise or premises from which the transfer is made and the 
premise or premises to which the transfer is to be made, 
has the same classification of use that the applicant 
can demonstrate and guarantee to the Company's sat· sfact :t5n:; · -·~ -:· ·: L) 
that the gas entitlement will terminate at the old lpc~4:iAn'-a~d '"c m-m.ssion 

. . • . tnm:v ~eJWiate'ry o 1 .1 that the transfer w1ll result 1n no net 1ncrease 1 connecred 
load or gas usage. ,j;'J; 1 5 1930 

.T£ OF ISs~::u~~ 
ISSUED BY ~~~on 

DATE EFFECTIVE March 01, 1974 & April 01. 1975 

Executiv~ Vice-President TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 5929, 6168 & 6191 DATED January 30, 1974, March 17, 1975 & March 20. 1975 1 



FOR All Service Areas 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Original SHEET NO. 21 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. 

SHEET NO. 
--------~--~--

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

3. Public buildings - schools, hospitals~ etc. 

4. Multi-family dwellings - master metered. 

5. Commercial applications. 

6. Industrial applications • 

. ·, 

TE OF ISSUE January 10, 1980 

C H L: C: ·-~ :.: u 
Energy Regulatory Commission 

J.'.\ i" 1 5 1930 

by d~~ 
RATES AND TARI~FS 

DATE EFFECTIVE March 01, 1974 & April 01, 1975 

ISSUED BYQ&;me ~~£_61 
Issued by authority of an Order 

TITLE -----LE~x~e~cJuJt~i,~ree-'~'~jc~e~. ~EP~e~~~~~·a~Q~~~~~------------­
of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 

. CASE NO. 5929 ~ 6168 & 6191 DATED· January 30. 1974. March 17, 1975 & March :20, 1975 



FOR All Service Areas 
--------------------------------~ 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Original SHEET NO. 22 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

4 CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 

~o~r~i~g~i~o~a~l~· ~----- SHEET NO. 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

GAS MAIN EXTENSION AND L!NE DEJ?OSIT REFUND PLAN 

These rules ar-e established pursuant to Orders of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky dated March 17, 1975 and March 20, 1975 in Case Nos. 6168 and 6191 
(hereinafter referred to as the "Order"). These rules shall :remain in effect 
until revised or modified by further Commission order or by a lawfully effective 
filing by the Company. 

1. Except for extensions to connect applicants which the Company has an 

2. 

obligation or ·commitment to serve under the provisions of the Order, the 
Company will make no extensions to or enlargement of its existing gas 
mains for the purpose of connecting new customers or serving increased 
requirements of existing customers. 

For any customer which the Company is obligated to serve under the 
provisions of the Otrder, the Company will extend its gas mains for a distance 

. of up to 100 feet for a permanent type residence at its own expense and. will 
extend its mains for a distance of up to 50 feet for a mobile home at its 
own expense. The Company will extend its mains in excess of the above 
specified footage provided the applicant makes a non-refundable contribution 
in an amount equal to the estimated cost .of such excess portion of the 
extension. Extension allowances of more than 100 feet may be made for 
commercial or industrial customers which the Company is obligated to serve 
tinder the terms of the Order. 

3. With respect to refunds of amounts advanced by applicants under 
previously effective gas distribution mains extension and deposit agre·ements, 
the Company will make refunds as follows: 

(a) If all or part of a gas main was constructed prior to April 01, 1975, 
the Company will make refunds for any permanent type residences 
or mobile homes which are adjacent to an existing main or within 
the above specified footage in the amount specified in the gas 
distribution mains extension and deposit agreement regardless 
of the type of energy used by a permanent type residence 
or mobile home. Said refunds shall be made once I· each:-vear--.cftii!In£ ~. -...._, 1- '-'-' ' _ u 
the month of December. Refunds will be made ove EneAA~91afa~ Commission 
ten (10) years from the date of execution of the gas aistribution 

1 ''- '· I. I 5 19"0 J r,t~:: J.. ~ ;5l / 
~ .''# ~ 

.I .I'. _.., 

.... ~TE OF ISSUE JanY::~.~O 
ISSUED BY Q~e~ . 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ _::A~p:r ;l_;;l:::::0;:;1d:-~=~A:fu;;:;f9;;,;7;,;;~~N=D =TA"""R"'"IF_-Fs __ ~--

TITLE Executive v; ce-Presi deiJt 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 6168 & 6191 DATED March 17, 1975 & March 20, 1975 

·< .. .; 
-... ..; 

t~ • . 
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FOR All Service Areas 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Delta Natural Gas .Company, . Inc. _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

First _Revised SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. 

Original SHEET NO. 
--~~~--~~--

RULES ANP REGULATIONS 

mains extension and deposit agreement. 

(b) If a gas main has not been constructed under the terms of the 
gas distribution mains extension and deposit agreement, the · 
Company will refund the entire amount specified in the agreement 
within ninety (90) days after the effective date of April 01, 1975 
under the terms of the order to the applicant • 

C H C: C ·-.;:_ :..: 0 
. Energy Regulatory Commission 

J.::, \ l 5 1930 

19 

lltTE OF ISSUE January 10 2 1980 

ISSUED BY Qtll@p~ ~-
DATE EFFECTIVE ___ A~p..:.r.::i.::.l_O..:..:l;:..,~l;;_;;9..:.7..:.5----"----

TITLE Executive Vice-EresideDt 
Iss.ued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 6168 & 6191 DATED March 17, 1975 & March 20 1975 
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Flprm for Filing Rate SchedUles For See Below 

--- - · - ·· - - ·- ···· -- -··c~~~"ii;;!i;; ;--;r;;:;fi·;;~·e:·ii;; · ··· ··-··· ·········· ;i 
P . S. C. No •....... 3 ......... ---·· 

S ixths~aV.i-{~!':'} SHEET No ...... !.. ........ . 
' I 

Cancelling P. S. C. No .... - ............... 3 .... . . :~.P.-~Jt~ ... Nat Y:r.al. .... G.~~----C.QmP..3.P..Y. ..................... . i Name or Issuing Corporation 

f 
..... f..i.f.th ........ {~:e': } SHEET No. ... .. ~ ......... . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

~ate Schedule GS-1 1965 - General Service -
Domestic and Commercial 

Applicable within the following areas served: 
Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery 
County - Frenchburg, Menifee County and environs of each. 
Rate: 

First 
Next 
Next 

1,000 
1,000 
3,000 

cu. 
cu. 
cu. 

ft. or less used per month ----------~--­
ft. used per month ---------------------~ 
ft. used per month ----------------------

per 1,000 cu. ft. 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month ---------------------­

per 1,000 cu. ft. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

• 
$2.2415 
$1.3415 
$ .9115 

$ .8315 

Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month-----~---------------- $ .7915 
per 1,000 cu. ft. 

All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month ------------------ $ .6715 
per 1,000 cu. ft. 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 
A minimum charge of $2.25 per month per meter will be 
made, which entitles the consumer to 1,000 cu. ft. of 
gas or less. 

RECONNECTION CHARGE: 
" ~ Reconnection charge will be $7 .00. 

DELINQUENT BILL CHARGE: -
A charge of $2.00 will be made to coilect a delinquent 
bill after written notice has been sent to the customer 
as required by Public Service Commission Regulation. 

"Issued by aut-hority of an Order of the Pub1 ic Service 
Commission of Kentucky in Case No . 4171-A daterd----------~----~ 
March 25, 1966." C HE C < E 0 

PUBLIC SERVfCE C OMMISStON 

APR 2 6 966 

by .............. t/2../;; ..... .......... ....... .. 
ENGINEERING ~IVISlON 

DATE OF ISS~UE ...... Ma c.h ... 25.~ ... 19..6.6...... DATE EFFECTIVE ..... M~;J;.~h ... ~.?._,.___J~-~§. ......... . 
mo~'"' mo•<h day · YOU 

· ISSUED BY .. ~.. ...... . . . ............................. ~;r.g~_i_g_~~-t ................... .W.!~-~J:!.~~~~!:J. .. _!~~-~~~~l. .. . 
pame of officer ti tie address , 

~ -
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.. Form for Filing Rate Schedules See Below For------ ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
community , Town or City 

3 P. S. C. No. _______________________ _ 

---------------------------- {~=}SHEET No. _____ _l _____________ _ 

--__ DEBTA .. NATURAL ____ GAS ___ C_OMP.ANY ____ ____ _________ _______ _ 
Cancelling P. S.C. No. ____ __ __ 2 ________________ _ 

------- --------------------- { Original } SHEET No Revised · ---- ------------- --- --
Name or Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GSl GENERAL SERVICE-DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL 
Applicable within the following areas served: 

Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery 
County - Frenchburg, Menifee County and environs of each. 

RATE 
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month . . . $2.25 
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month . . . . . . . . . . . $1.25 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month _ ••••••••••• $ .85 

per 1000 cu. ft . 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month • • • • • • • • • • • $ .78 

per 1000 cu. ft. 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. usea per month • • • • • • • • • • • $ .72 

per 1000 cu. ft . 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month • ••••••• $ -. ~65 

per 1000 cu. ft. 
MINIMUM CHARGE: 

A min~mum charge of $2.25 per month per meter will be made 
which entitles the censumer to 1,000 cu. ft. of gas or les •• 

DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT: 
A discount of 2% is allowed if paid within 10 aays of 
billing. 

DELAYED PAYMENT PENALTY : 
No delayed payment penalty is now in effect. 

RECONNECTION CHARGE: 
Reconnection charge will be $7.00. 

Issued by authority of an Order of 
Commission ef Kentucky in Case No. 

the Public Service 34wrtE 10)5~. 

NOV 191959 
PUBLIC S fi R. ·V icE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE. .. N9.Y~_@b_ex: ___ l.8., .... 19.5.9____ DATE <ig,ttc~~~Jfs.b_e_r ___ _3Q_,_ ___ l9_5_9 _________ _ 

. ISSUED BY ......... ... Y~ ... h:.!!.s.i®nt ......................... W:i:::!!.llt:, ____ ~_:~.!'.!<Y 
name of officer title address 
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. F:~rm for Filing Rate Schedu1es For See Below 
······ · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · · ·c-offiffiu;;ii;;;--;i;;;~·;;~·c·ii;;·· ··· ·- · ···· · ··· ··· · 

P. S. C. No •........ J ........ ·-··· 

······· · ·· ·· · · ····· · ···· · ··· ·{~}SHEET No. ···· ·-~·- · ····· · · 
. 2 

Cancelling P. S. C. No .... - ...................... . 
t 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY. 

·····························{ ~~~i~~} SHEET No. . ................. . 

·r ~-- .................. .. ........................................ ............................. ____ .,_,_.,,.,. ................................ ..... . 
: Name or Issuing Corporation 
I 

l 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

iRATE SCHEDULE GS- 2 GENERAL SERVICE- DOMESTIC AND COMMERCUlpE:AJENIT 

.Applicable within the following areas served: 
, Berea, Madison c·ounty - Salt Lick, Bath County - Nicholasville 
and Wil~ore; Jessamine County and envivons of each and the 
northeastern section of Ganard County. 
RATE 

·1. First 
~~ Next 

Next 

1,000 
1,000 
3,000 

cu. 
cu. 
cu. 

ft. 
ft~ 
ft. 

or less used per month ••• $2.25 
used per month ••••••••••• $1.15 
used per month ••••••••••• $ .85 

i 

1 
; 

f 
! 

' 

per 1000 cu. ft. 
Next 5,000· cu. ft. used per month • • • • • • • • • • • $ .75 

per 1000 cu. ft. 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month . . . . . . . . . . . $ .70 

per 1000 cu. ft. 
All over -20,000 cu. ft. used per month • • • • • • • • $ .65 

per 1000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Charge: 
A minimum charge of $2.25 per month per meter will be 
which entitles the consumer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or 

Discount for Prompt Payment: 
A discount of 2% is allowed if paid within 10 days of 
billing. 

Delayed Payment Penalty: 
No delayed pajment penalty is now in effect. 

Reconnection Charge: 
Reconnection charge will be $7.00. 

made 
less 

le t 
Issued by authority of an ' Order of the Public Service 
Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 3497 date~~tt l~B 
and case No . 3132 dated October 30, 1959. .[f' lJ. lb. JD 

~ NOV 19 195~ · 

It PUBLIC SER .,I CE 
A 0£'\l\J( lU. ' .... . 

- il DATE OF ISSUE .. ~?.Y.!::~.~! ... !.~.~----~-~.?..~. .. DATE EFFECTIV: ~-~;.;;;;;_~-~~.:~--~-~.?.-~ ...... . 
I! m oolli ?~ mooth day •- · 

l· ISSUED BY ................ 2. ....... : ... ~:: .... :: .. ., .... ~.~-~-~-~~~~ ............ J:!.!~~~~~-~~!.t...~~~E~:.~l. 
} na,me of officer title address 

j 
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2 P. S. C. Ky. No., __ _______ _______ __________ ____ _ 

I Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No ................................ . 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

OF 

WINCHESTER, KEN TUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 
AT 

Berea, Madison County - Salt Lick, Bath County and 
. 

environs of each. tJwui,Sflt/fe 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

1 s suE o ___ _Q_~;j __ Q __ b __ e._r ____ _l3 __ __ _______________ , 19 ___ ,;?_8__ E F F E.CT IV E ..... Q.~ _ _t_9._!:? __ ~_r __ ____ ~_Q __ ___ , 19 ... :?.JL 
Issued by authority of Ky. P.S.C. Order- Cose No. 3497 

Delta Natural Gas Co~ pany 
ISSUED BY ----··------------- -- ---- ··---------- ----- ---· ·---------------------- -- ------ -- -- --·------ -- --·-----

~ BY ............. .-2 ..... .,_, __ ____ ~----- · ·--~----------

_____________________ !?.r .. ~ __ $.__i_Q_~_n_t___ _________ __ ______ __ ____ ____ ____ __ ____ __ __ __ 
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Berea, Madison County- Salt 

F rm for F1ling Rate SchedUles 

:! . . ' For ....... ;.J..~-~t~~~1-~-~: .. ~~~~-~~~~i;;~-~-~-- -- -~-~.Y i r on s 

l P. S. C. No •....... 2 .......... -.. . 
j·i ........................... .. {~~}SHEET No . ...... L. ........ . 

Cancelling P. S. C. No .... _ . ..! .................. . 
i' 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY .. ·-·······:. .. .. ... .................................................... ; ..................................................................... . 
Name or Issuing Corporation . ............................. {~=}SHEET No ....... !... ........ . 

CLASSIFICATION OF. SERVICE 
~ --------------------------------------------------------------------~~~~---
9, A 2 RATE GENER L SERVICE RATE PER UNIT 

A pp I i cab I e: 

Berea, Madison County - Salt Lick, Bath County anfp---,--~------~-----­

envi rons of each. C H £CK ~D I 
Avoi lobi I tty of Servi~e: 

Rate 

First 
Next 
Next 

Next 

Next 

1,000 
1,000 
3,000 

cu. f t • or I e s s used per m on t h • $ 2 • 2 5 -
cu. ft. used per month ••••• ••• . $ 1.15 
cu. ft. used per month ••••••••• $ .85 per 

1000 cu. ft. 
5,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••• $ 

1000 cu. ft. 
10,000 . cu. ft. used per month ••••••••• $ 

1000 cu. ft. 

• 75 per 

•'70 per ~· 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••• $ .65 per 

I 000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Charge -Net: 

A minimum charge of $2.25 per month per meter wi II be 
made, which entitles the consumer to 1000 cu. ft. of 
gas or less. 

De Ia yed Payment Chor9! ' 

No delayed po yment, peno I ty i s now in 

Terms 

None 

Special Rules 

A discount of 2% is o II owed j f paid 
billing. 

Reconnect ion charge w i I I be $7 .oo 

;. DATE OF ISSUE .. 0..cJ:.Q.b.~.r .... JJ ...... J.9..S..8...... DATE EFFECTIVE .. .9.~.t.~.l?. .~r .... ~9 . .~ ... J.9..2JL. .... 
~~ month~ month day year 

l. ISSUED BY : ..... 3.~ ...... ~ ........ ~ .................. fr..~-~J.g.J~n.t ..................... !J.!.t~.h~-~.!.!.!..£.J>_!.f\ tuck y 
! na me of officer title addrestJ 
1; 
1 
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F~rm for Filing Ra t e Schedu1es 
~ 

Berea, Madison County- Salt 
lick, Bath County and environs 

For - - --o-f- - - --e·cnc!:k;;;;i;;i-1;;;·-T-;;;~--;;~-cii;;- --- ----- - --- -··--· 

P. S. C. No •...... 2·---·------··· 

--------- --------------------{ ~rM<} SHEET No. - --- ·---~-- - ----·-

. ___ Q_~J .. !.~--- -~-~-tY..r.~_L.G .. o.~----~-.Qm.P..9.n.x ................... . 
Cancelling P. S. C. No, ________ j ______ _________ _ I Name or Issuing Corporation 

--- ---- --- ---------------- ---{ - SHEET No. -- - ------~- - -- - - ----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE RATE 2-1 

Applicable: 
Applicabfe within the following areas served: 

Berea, Madison County - Salt lick, Both County and e 
of each. 

!' Ayai lobi lity of Servic_e: 

This rate is available only to those organizations 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

£CK D 

a-re primarily involved in the producing of a produc r~,...-s-~.._.;;,;;,;,~:,:;J:::,J 
to the general public. 

Rate - Net: 

All gas delivered under this rate shall be bi I led at 55¢ 
per MCF. 

4lt Minimum Charge -Net: 

,, 
I ,, 
" 

The minimum charge for this rote is $50.00 per month which 
entitles the consumer to 90,909 cu. ft. or less per month. 

Delqye.d Pa yment Charg_ ~ 

No prompt payment discount , or delayed payment 
effective. 

Term's 

None 

Special Rules 

The Company recognize~ that its primary obligation is to 
the domestic and commercial consumers, therefore all gas 
delivered under this rate shed I be subject to interrupti on 
only when the gas supply or economics of the system are · 
threatened by continued service to this customer. 

DATE OF ISSUE ___ g_~.!.~-~-~.':' ..... !.~.L ___ I .. ?..?.~-- - · DATE EFFECTIVE ..... 9:~.!~-~.!.':' .... ~.Q .. L ... ~ .?..?..~ ..... 
m ooili ~~ monili doY •~ 

ISSUED BY .............. ..:;;3. .... ::. ...... ~ - ----~---P.r .. e..$ __ i_d_e_n_t ______________________________ WJ.o . .c.b~.$ .. L~r..,. ... ~.c.oJ:JL' k y 
pame of officer title address 
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Form for Filing Rate SchedUles 

Berea, Madison County - Salt . 
Lick, Bath County and environs 

For o·f··-··e·a· c:·nc-;;~;;;~;;i·i;;:··T;;:;;;·;;~-cii~------- - ------------
P. S. C. No,_ __________ 2_ _______ •• 

---------·-----·------------· { ~~v} SHEET No. ___ ___ 3 __________ _ 
Cancelling P. S. C. No. _____ l__ _____ _____________ _ 

- --- -- - -- - ------ ---- -- -- -- - --{~~}SHEET No. -------~- - - - --- -----
--~---- -~-~--~!--~---~-~--t~.r.-~ _ _L_g __ ~-~----~-Qm_J?.gn_)! __________________ _ 

Name or Iss uing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
,. 
! GENERAL SERVICE RATE 2-2 
t· 
i 
1 A pe I i cob I e: 
{ A ppl tcabl-e within the fo I lowing areas served: 

I Berea, Madison County- Salt Lick, Bath County and 
} of ea-ch. 

A v a i I a b i I i t y o f S e r v i c. 2.: 

This rote is available only to organizations that or 
involved in either elementary, secondary or college 

' cation of youth. 

Gas delivered under this rote ts available to these organi 
zations for any purpose whatsoever except supplementary 
space heating of any glven structure. 

T hi s rate is no t a va i I a b I e to domes t i c type s t r u c t u res 
even When subsidized and/or owned by the educational 
institution. 

Rate -Net: 

A II g a s de I i v e r e d u nd e r t h i s r a t e s h a II be b i II e d a t 55¢ 
per MCF. 

Minimum Charge- Net: 

The minimum charge for this rate is $25.00 per month which 
entitles the consumer to 45,454 cu. ft. or I ess per month. 

Delayed ·Payment Charge 

No prompt payment discount or delayed payment 
effective. 

Terms .p(J- 0. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

'.6<,-l 
None CoJt': 8 
Spec io I Ru I es 4{ ./;;./( 
().as delivered under this rate shall be considered "firm 11 ,S..SJ VJC 
except that the Company recognizes that its primary obliga OA, 
tion is to the domestic and comme r cial consumers. ' Y 

e maxam~m a owa e ai y consumptaon un er t 
be 500 MCt-. 

loATE OF ISSUE ....... Q.~J-~P-~.!. ... J~_, ___ _J£:?__a DATE EFFECTIVE ___ Q_~J-~.l?.~.r .... ~.Q_, _____ L'?.~ .. ?. ...... . 

. !ISSUED BY ···-······-~2/~'--·--h~-~J~!QL ···········----~~~:.S.~.!.~_"-!:_t _ _;!)..!_uc k y 
name of officer title addres11 
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Nicholasville, Jessamine County­
Wilmore, Jessamine County and 

Form for Filing Rate Schedu1es For .e.n.v..Lr..o.n.s .... o.f ... .e.a.c.h ................... _______ ...... . 
Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. No •....... 2 .............. . 

-········· ············------· {~~~}SHEET No •...... L ........ . 

··'---~-~ .. !.!.~----~!.!.~E~- - -'----~-~-:? .... ~-~-~P.-~-~-X-------·- - -----··· Cancelling P . S. C. No. ________ J .............. . 
Name or Issuing Corporation 

······· ···· ················--{~~~~ SHEET No • ...... L. ........ . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE RATE 3 

Applicable: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Nicholas vi I I e, Jessamine County - W i lmo re, J f,'!;:,~ ;:. .. lf!,,,,., ,.,.,,_e-~----J.. 
County and environs of each. 

CHE~KED 

Avoi lable for Domestic and Commercial 

Avai lobi I ity of Servt c~: 
ocr~ 1 1958 

Servt e. rl , 

Rgte- Net: • llY._th.o-A' Gv.. 
First 
Next 
Next 

Next 

Next 

1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month.$2.10 
1,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••• $1.10 
3,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••• $ .83 per 

I 000 cu. ft. 
5,000 cu. ft. used per month. ••• •• ••• $ • 75 per 

1000 cu. ft. 
10,000 cu. ft. used per month ••••••••• $ • 65 pe~ 

1000 cu. ft. 
A-ll over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month. •• ••• $ .60 per 

1000 cu. ft. 

Min imum Charge -Net: 

A minimum charse of $2.10 per month per meter wil I be 
made, which entitles the consumer to 1,000 cu. ft. of 
gas or less. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

No delayed payment penalty_ is now 

rJorms 

None 

S pe, i a I R u I e s 

A discount of 2% is a I I owed i f paid 
of b i I I ins. 

Reconnection charse wi II be $7.00 

\ 

• DATE OF ISSUE ..... Q.~_.t_Q_~-~.r. ... J.~.t... . .!.2.:?.~... DATE EFFECTIVE ...... 9..~ .. !. ~-~-~.':" ..... ~Q.! ..... ~.~-?.~---

' ISSUED BY -----------~_2.6__~--------------•-~'~!;~~~! _______________ ;_:;.~~-~-~-::~-!-.-~~c k Y 
pame of officer title address 
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F orm for Filing R a t e Schedu1es 

Nicholasvi lie, Jessamine County -
Wilmore, Jessamine County and 

For .e..n.v.lr. . .on.s. ... o.f. .... ea.eh----------- ·---------·······-· j; 
l: 
f 

Community, Tow n or City 

P. S. C. No •....... 2 ............. . 

··-- - - -· ··· ···· · ·--· - -- - - · ··· {,&t~~} SHEET No ...... 2 .......... . 

Cancelling P ; S. C. No •.......... J .............. . 

- -----·--- ---- -- - ·--- -- ------{~~SHEET No • ...... L ........ . 

! 
__ ; ___ !?._~-~--~-~----~~-!-~-~-~---~---~-~-~----s-~~-e.~-~.r.. ................. . I Nam e or Issuing Corporation 

I· 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL ~ERVI C E RATE 3-1 

A pp I i cab I e : 
A pplicable within the following areas served: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Nicholasvi lie, Jessamine County -Wilmore, Jessamine r~~,~----......... 4-....,_ 
and environs of each. 

A va i I a b i I i t v of S e r v i c e : 

This rate is available only to those organizations 
are primarily involved in the producing of o produc 
sale to the general public. 

Rate - Net: 

hat 

A I I gas de I i v e r e d u nd e r t h i s r a t e s h a I I be b i I I e d a t 53¢ 
per MCF. 

Minimum Charge - Net : 

The minimum charge for thts rate is $50 . 00 per month which 
en t i t I e s the co n s um er t o 9 4 , 33 9 c u • f t • or I e s s pe r m on t h • 

fll,elayed Payment Charge 

No prompt payment discount, or delayed payment penalty is 

~::~:t;ve. ~ .. ;,7 

None ~ J1:v 
p 0 · Oc I) ~-

Special Rules ./J-1_ ~~ 
c0 .tc 19So 

The maximum allowable daily consumption under this raflt'A ..... ./i;b 
sha II be 300 MCF. '""lJ) ~{ 1?-

.S.tO J"clt 
The Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to <V' 
the domestic and commercial consumers, therefore all gas 
delivered under this rate shall be subject to interruption 
only when the gas supply or economics of the system are 
threatened by continued service to this customer. 

DATE OF ISSUE .... .9.~ .! .. ~-~ -~!. ..... !.~'------~-?..?. .?. ... · DATE EFFECTIVE ........ .<?..£.t.?.!?.~. f. .... ~.Q./. ..... 1 .. ?..?.§.. 
m onth day year m onth day · :vear 

i' 
i.,_.;.· 

ISSUED BY ............... 2.L~---·············-~- - - - -~r- ~-~-1~.-~n.L ............... 1~J..Q.~.h.~~--t.~.r...A . .J5~rtt.Y_c k y 
na me of officer title addres11 



F orm for Filing Ra t e Sch edmes 

Nicholasville , Jessamine County 
Wi l'!lore , Jessamine County and 

For ~J'JJ(.J __ r._Q.r.t~----Qf ____ e.a._ch_. ___________________________ ..... . 
Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. No •....... 2 ....... ,.-.. . 

------ ---------· --- --· -------{~~~~}SHEET No. -· -- -- --~-------· 
Cancelling P. S. C. No. __________ ___ J __ _________ _ 

· · -···-·· --- - - ·· - -----···- - -- {~=}SHEET No. -- -- -- - -- -~- -- - - - - --
.. ~. __ Q_§ . .Lt9. ... J:•h~ .. tu.r9. .. L~.Q_.~ .... C.l:lm.p.an.)l-···-····-········· 

Nam e or Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE RATE 3-2 

A pp I i cob I e: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

' ~ pplicable within _the following areas served: 

·! N i c h o I as v i I I e , J e s sam i n e C o u n t y - W i I m or e 1 J e s s om i n e Co u n t 
1 

and environs of each. 

A..:.ai lobi I it y of Servi ~: 
This rote is ovai lable only to organizations that or 
involved in either elementary, secondary or college 
cat i on o f youth • 

Gas delivered under this rate is available to these 
zations for any purpose whatsoever except supplemen '-"'-l'--'f'--..;;;;;;;~=~ 

\ space heating of any given structure. 
l 
· This rate is not available fo domestic type structures 
•.\ even whe~ subsidized and/or owned by the educational 
~ institution. 
l 

· \ Rg te -Net: 
~ All gas delivered under this rate shall be. billed at 53¢ 

per MCF. 

J!l.n i m urn C ha r 9 e - N e t : 
· The minimum charge for this rate is $ 25.00 per month which 
' entitles the consumer to 47,170 cu. ft. or less per month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 
No prompt payment discount or delayed payment pena I ty is 
in effect. 

T1erms: 
None ~~~ 
Special Rules: p O,'J' 
Go -'~ delivered under this rate shall be considered 11 fi?'"ci}~ ~ ~../ 
ex ¢ ept that the Company recognizes that its primary ~~~ 19So 
gaf~ion is to the domestic <:'nd ·commercial consumers. ~- 8-1;; 

\ ~) ./i tr, 
The \ maximum allowable daily consumption under this rote ~~O C 
sha 1\f be 500 MCF . 'V 

DATE OF ISSUE ______ _Q__c_t_Q_Q.~.r __ __ J.J 4 ___ J .9..5.8. DATE EFFECTIVE ___ __ Q_~J.9..1;uu: ... ~Q ...... J .9..5.8 ... -·. m~Aq- month day year 

ISSUED BY" .......................... : _______ : ...... ~------.L .... P.r..~-~- .t_ _g§_o_.t_ __ ____ ___ __ ......... W..Ln,.h~.~.t. .er .. ,. .. .Kant.u.c.k.y._ .. . 
n l!.m e of officer t itle address 
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F orm for Filing R a t e Sch edu1es 
l 

Owingsvi lie, Sharpsburg, Bath Co. 
Camargo, Montgomer):' Co. - French­

For -b-u-r- -g -,.---~~~'ffu~tii5~T~<i;f?' -;t~·Cfi;:·e-rrv··hrrm s of h 
eac 

P. S. C. No ........... 2 ..... ·-··· 

-- - - -- - - - -- - -- - · -- ------ ----·{~~~}SHEET No • ..... J. .......... . 
I Cancelling P. S. C. No.~ .. - .. J.. ................ . 

·--- -- -- ------- ··· ·---- - - - - ···{~=}SHEET No •...... J... ........ . 
.. L.Q.J;.~IA.NAI.UB.A.I.. ... G.AS .... C.OM.P.ANY .................. . 

' Name or Issuing Corporation 

: _______________________ cL_A_·_ss_I_F_Ic_A_T_I_o_N __ o_F_s_E_R_v_Ic_E ______________ ~~~~~ 
RATE 

GENERAL SERVICE RATE I 

A ep I i cab I e : 

Owingsvi lie, Sharpsburg, Bath County- Camargo, Mont­
gomery County- Freochburg, Menifee County and environs 
of each. 

A va i I a b i I i t y o f S e r v i c e : 

Avoi loble for Domestic and Commercial Servic e . 

Rote - N!U.,: 

First I ,000 cu. ft. or less used per month.$2.25 
Next I ,000 cu. ft. used per month • ••••••• $1.25 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month • ••••••• $ .85 per 

1000 cu. f t • 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month •••••••• $ .78 per 

1000 cu • ft. 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month • • • • • • • • $ .72 per 

1000 cu • ft. 
All over 20,000 cu. f t. used. per month •••• $ • 65 per 

1000 cu. f t • 

Minimum Charge ~t.: 

A minimum charge of $2.25 per month per meter wi I I be 
made, which entitles the consumer to 1,000 cu. ft. of 
gas or I ess. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

PER UNIT 

No de I a y e d pa ym en t pen a I t y i s n ow i n e f f e c t • 
.------.~--------

T el:ms 

None 

A d i s c o u n t o f 2% i s a I I ow e d i f pa i d w i t h i n I ~ 
b i I I i ng. 
Reconnection charae wi II be $ 7600 

CHECtKED 
•XT 2 1958 

L-~. ~ . .L 
Bl!ctf.s~f·-··-- .. / ..................... . 

DATE OF ISSUE ...... A~.9J-!.~.t .. l9.., .... .!.9.~.B ..... DATE EFFECTIVE .Al-1.9.Y.:U: ... J .9.., .... J.9.:?.8., .......... . 
month day month day year 

ISSUED BY 
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Fprm for Filing Rate Schedu1es 

~ 
·f 
! 

' 
L ... J?...~ . .tt9 .... ~9. . .t..!.tr.Q.J .... G . .a.s. ... C.orn.P.a.~-Y--················ 
;, Name or Issuing Corporatlofl 

Uwingsvi lie, Sharpsburg, Bath Co. 
~amargo, Montgomery Co. - French­

For - ---~-~-9 . .t .... M.~n..i . .f..!;;.e .... C.o ...... .&. ... e.~¥-i--r--o-A s o f · 
Community, Town or City a h 

2 
e c 

P. S. C. No ........................ . 

............................. { ~~Xl} SHEET No. · · · · ····· -~-- -··· 
Cancelling P. S. C. No ............. J ............ . 

···· · ···· ·· · ·· ·· · ····· · ······{~~~~}SHEET No •....... L ...... . 
,, 

' 

ji 
.I 
l' 

II 
~ 
II 

ji 

!I 
' 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
GENERAL SERVICE RATE 1-1 PER UNIT 

A ee I i co 6 I e : · 
Applicable within the following areas served: 

Owingsvi I le~ Sharpsburg, Bath County -Camargo, Montgomery 
County- Frenchbur_g , Menifee County and environs of each. 

Ava i I a b i I i t y of S e r vi c e: 

This rote is ovai loble only to those organizations that 
ore prill)ori ly involved in the producing. of a product for 
sa I e to the g en e r o I pub I i c • 

Rate ~Net: 

All gas used under thi~ rote shal I be bi lied at 52¢ per MC • 

Minimum Charge • Net: 

tit The minimum charge for this rate rs $50.00 per month, 
which entitles the consumer to 96,153 cu. ft. or less per 
month. 

Delayed Payment Charge · 

No prompt payment discount, or delayed payment penalty is 
e ffe c t i v e • -----t-----'"f'""'T 
Terms 

None 

CHECKED 
OCT 2 1958 

Special Rules 1 ~ 
I u-1. 1~ .• J.ht.. 

BY ...... £Y:.!:: ...... ·········"/:·-··-·····--
The maximum doily take sha II not exceed 10 MCF dur . .., 

.. months of December, January or February without the express 
consent of the Company. 

A II gas token under this rote aboye 10 MCF per day is 
subject to interruption at any time without notice. 

DATE OF ISSUE .... l~.~-9.\L~t ... J2 . .c •••• L9..~.~---··· DATE EFFECTIVE ···· -~-~.9~.-~L.J.?..t. .... ! .. ?..?.§. ...... . 

ISSUED BY -------.3~-------------~~-"-~--l_d _~-~-!_, _____________________ w._:::~--~~.!.-~-~:~k y 
na me of officer title addrellll 
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If this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages of same size may be inserted. 
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E brm for .Filing Rat e Schedu1es 
1 ' ' For .... S.t.~_t.9.~_, ____ f9.~~.!J ... C.9.~.~Y. ... ~~~---·~~Y.Jrons 

Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. No •......... 2. ....... -... -

r - · ·~ - • •• ; ......... .................... f Original } SHEET No 1 
t~ ................ . 

-~~---·· ····.D.elJ;.~o ... N~.tJ;lJ:.~l .. ~~~---~Q.~P.~nY. ......................... . Cancelling P. S. C. No·-----·---····---------···· 
· Name or Issuing Corporation 

-- ------------- -- ------------{ Orig_inal} SHEET No ReviSed • .................. . 

f 
I CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE i ____________________________________________________________________________ ___ 

1. 

GENERAL SERVICE RATE 1-2 

(1) 

APPLICABLE: 
Applicable within the following areas served: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

lF ll rL 1E JD) ~¢' 
JAN 19 195~ ~~ 

Stanton, Pow,ell County and environs. PUBLIC S.ER " lCf£ 

I 2. 
I 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: C0MMlSS.I4~N 
This rate is available only to those organizations that are pri­
marily involve~ in the production of a product for sale to the I general public. This rate is available only to those organizations 
who are willing to contract for a daily quantity equal to or in 
excess of 100 mcf. Gas delivered under this rate shall be considet­
ed "firm" except that the Company recognizes that its primary ob­
ligation is to the domestic and commercial consumers. 

3. ~: 

DEMAND CHARGE 
Two Dollars ($2.-00) per MCF of billing demand for month. 

COMMODITY CHARGE · 
The charge per me£ for all gas delivered shall be the cost of gas 
to the seller to the nearest tenth cent per mcf plus six cents (6) 
per me£ for all gassdelivered during a calender year up to 80,000 
mcf~ All gas delivered in excess of 80,000 me£ during any calen­
der year shall be the sellers cost to the nearest tenth cent per 
mcf plus three cents (3) per me£. 

4. MINIMtJM CHARGE: 
The demand charge for the month. 

5. DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 
_No prompt payment discount or delayed payment penalty is effective 

6. SPE€1AL RULES: 
STANDARD MEASt:JREMENT PRESSURE 
All gas deliveeed hereunder shall be adjusted to the standard con­
ditions of 14.73 p.s.i.a~-

DATE OF ISSUE .......... .l~t-::7-~1.~~~?.~........ . .......... DATE EFFECTIVE ........... J ............... L ......... J.?.:?.?. .. . 
mon year . month day year --ISSUED"' BY .... ····-~·-····· ·· ·- · ··· ··· -~=~~_c!~~~---~--~:~:~-~~---~-~~ager Winchester, Kentucky 

· n<J,me of officer ti tie · ············;:dd;;;;···-········-·····-······· 
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II 

:F?rm for · Filing Rat e SchedUles 

.i 
For S.tAA_tg_n_, ____ r9.Y~JJ ... G9J,~n-~.Y- ---~~4---~~Y.tr_ons 

Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. No ...... ~-- - - -·- ·····---· 
. -.... .. -.~- ----------------------------· {=}SHEET No: ....... .! ....... .. 

····-- - -- -- ---- ----».~J1~--N~~.Yr.~.! ... G.~-~--.C9.!m?.@rl.Y. ................... . Cancelling P. S. C. No·--------------------------
· Na me or Issuing Corporation 

-- --- -- ---------.-- ----- ------{ Orig_inal} SHEET No RevJSed . • -------------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(2) 

PERMISSION FOR TAKES IN :EXCESS OF CONTRACT QUANTITY: 
The buyer shall be allowed to take gas in excess of his daily 
contract quantity up to 100% of his· daily contract quantity with­
out receiving any further approval of the seller. However the 
buyer must receive authorisation from the seller at least twenty­
four (24) hours prior to any takes in excess of .his contract quan­
tity plus 100%. This clause ~hall not in any way construed to 
give the buyer- license to any gas in excess of his daily contract 
quantity. 

CANCELLATION OF EXCESS TAKES: 
The -s~ller-E,eserves the right to cancel or interrupt· all gas to 
the bu,er. in excess of his daily contract quantity at any time. 

ADJUSTMENT FOR EXCESS TAKES: 
Seller shall have t~e option to bill the Buyer for all volumes of 
gas taken in excess of the daily contract quantity when refused 
permission, at the following rates. 

(A) Two dollars ($2.00) per MCF for the first one hundred (100) 
· MCF in excess of the quantity authorized by Seller. 

(B) - Five dollars ($5.00) per MCF for all additional excess. 

ESCALATION: 
Any change whatsoever in Seller's cost of gas shall be reflected 
in Buyer's cost of gas. 

~ 

IF ll ILJE }[))~! 
JAN 19 1959 'J;t j 

P lJ BLl L S.ER VICE 
COMMJSS!ON 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE ......... ~~--- :~ - -- -- - ----~-?. ............ ~-~~~ - DATE EFFECTIVE -- ---~- - - -------- - -- - - · ---~-------- - --· - ·· · ····~-~-~9 
· month . d~ year month day year· 

ISSUED BY ~~- President & General Manager Winchester, Kentucky _____ ,:&__ ------------------------------------------------------------------ ---- ------------------------------------·-·····················-········-··-······-··· 
pame of officer title address · 



F orm for Filing Rate Schedules For -~~-~~~Q~_,____f.QW~l_l ____ C9..~--- --~---~D.Y.;t;t;ons 
Community, Town or City / 

'2 P . S. C. No. ____ ____ ~: __ ___________ _ 

----------------------------{=} SHEET No. __ __ __ ! ___________ __ 

______ : __ DELTA ___ NATBRAL_ __ _ GAS ____ CGMPANY _________________ _ Cancelling P. S.C. No .. _____________________ _____ _ 

Name or Issuing Corporation ---------------------------- { Original} SHEET No Revised · ----------------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE RATE 1 

Applicable: 
Stanton, Powell County & environs 

Availability a£ Service: 
Available for Domestic and Commercial Service. 

Rate - Net: 
First, 1,000 cu. 
Next 1,000 cu. 
Next 3,000 cu. 

Next 5,000 cu. 

ft. 
ft~-

ft. 

ft. 

or less used per month $2.25 v 
used per month • • • • • • • • $1. 25 v 

used per month •••••••• $ .85 per v 
1000 cu. ft. 

used per month •••••••• $ .78 per v 
1000 cu. ft. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Next 10,000 cu. ft. 

All over 20,000 cu. 

used per month • • • • • • • • $ • 72 :r IT JL ]~ ~0 1000 cu. ft. . ./ ~ ~ l =--
ft. used per month •••• $ .65 . ~-

1000 "cu. ft. MA\ 5 100!l 

Minimum Charge - Net: 
A minimum charge of $2.25 per month per meter will 
made, which entitl·es · the. consumer to 1,000 cu. ft. 
gas or less. 

Delayed Payment Charge 
No delayed payment penalty is now in effect. v 

PUBL1~ SE..R V lCE 
be COMMlSSlO N 
of 

Terms 1 CHECKED 
None 

Special Rules . 
A disaeunt of 2% is allowed 
billing. 
Reconnection charge will be 

MA'Yl g 1959 

if paid within 10 ~ y8~- - - -~~---: ........ ~~ ............. -
$7.00. 

>I 

I ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No . 3579 dated April 14, 1959. 

DATE EFFECTIVE _____ A,p~_il ___ ),4_, ____ l_~-~-~------------
y Y. ar month day year 

ISSUED BY ---~-:___ _ -- ---.. ~----- -------2---~~~~-~~~P.--~----- - ------ - --------- -:w_~~-~~-~-~~-~-'-----~~~~cky ·~ name of officer title address 



• 
·e 

~· 

~ • 

1 rm for Filing Rat~ Schedutes 

J 
For Stanton, Powell Co. & environs 

··· · · ·············· ··c;;;;;;~~~-i;;:··T;;;~-;;~·cii;;·· ·· ··- ·· · ··· · ······ 

4 P. S.C. No •........................ 

················: ············ { -~} SH~ET No •... 2. ............ . 

Cancelling P. S. C. · No •............................ 

-····························{ ~~i.:f:eil} SHEET No •................... 

l.: ____________ c_L_A_S_S_I_F_IC_A_T_I_O_N_O_F_S_E_R_V_~:::.:C_E _______ .------:::--=::::---

GENERAL SERVICE RATE 1-1 ~ PE:A~ 

Applicable: 
Stanton, Powell County & environs 

Availability of Service: 
This rate is available ·only to those organizations t~at 
are primarily involved in the producing of a product for v 
sale to the general public • 

. Rate - Net: 
' All gas used ~der this rate shall be billed at 52¢ per MCl • v 

i Minimum Charge - Net: 
' The minimum charge for this rate is $50 !00 per month, 

which entitles , the consumer to 96,153 cu. ft. or less per 
month • 

. , 
, Delayed Pa)'!l!nt Charge 
t No prompt payment · discount, or delayed payment penalty is t/ 
I effective. 
I 

i Terms / 
J None . 
:I 

MAY1 91959 
~ Spe.e.ial Rules 

I The mah ~imumf 
0 

dambily takJ~ shall noFt bexceed wilO MhCF du:•·~~~~g~taih:lle·;·A;····;·· ··;·····;;.;· .. ·;,;;;;·"·;,;;;;-"+' mont s o ece er, anuary or e ruary t out t t:.e ~xure:s 

·f consent of the Company. 
' I 
~ 

All gas taken under .this rate above 1~ MCF per day is v 
subject to interruption at any time without notice. ~ ~ 

, JF li~~ lE ~~D 
MAY 5 1900 

PUBLIC ~ ER VICI 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Corrnnisse>e> M M SSI ON 
of Kentucky in Case No. 3579 dated April 14, 1959. 

I DATE OF ISSUE .... AP.1;'J.l .... l4.1 ... !2~~---···· ··· DATE EFFECTIVE •.... ~P.-~.!.! ... !~.L.!?.?..? .......... . 
f mo:h / //Jar month day year. 

I·ISSUED BY .......... ;7~~---······ ···· -~---~!:~~?.:~~~~---··· · ······ ··· -~~~~-~~-~-~-~!-! .... ~~~?.=!tY 
l · na me of officer title addre~m 

l 



. 
jD'Ilp:.ticate Copy

1 

F 6rm' for F iling Rate SchedUles For ........ S.e.-~e~;::··T;;;~-;;~·c-ii;;· ··· ················· 
iJ . 2 

P. S. C. No •.................. ·-··· 

) 
····· ·········- ··· · ··· ···· · ··{~~}snEET No • ...... 2 ......... . 

'11 

. JLJJgJ .. ~~----Ng,tur..9:l. ... G.a.§ ... C.QUJP.S~-nY.. .. .................. . Cancelling P. S. C. No .... - ...... .2 ............. . 
Name or Issuing Corporation 

··········· · ·· ·· · · ···········{~}soEET No • ...... 2 ......... . 

! CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
1 ----------~~------------------------------------------~--=RA~TE~--
; PER ~ 
!-------------------------------------------------------------1--------

RATE SCHEDULE GS2-l (Revised) 
INDUSTRIAL RATE 

! Applicable within the following areas served: 
I Berea, Madison County - Salt Lick, Bath County and environs 
1 of each. 

This rate is available only to those organizations that are 
primarily involved in the producing of a product for sale 
to the general public and who has executed an applicable 

· service agreement with seller. ~ 

The minimum charge for this rate shall be $l0.00 per month. 
This charge entitles the consumer to that quantity of gas 

i that the minimum charge will purchase at the current sell­
ing price. 

, The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered 
shall be the sellers current cost of gas to the nearest 
one-fifth cent plus a maximum of fifteen and nine tenths 
cents (15.9¢) delivery charge. 

The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate 
~ shall be 300 MCF. 
f 
' 

I 

e J 
- .r 

The Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to 
the domestic and commercial consumers, therefore all gas 
delivered under this rate shall be subject to interruption 
only when the gas supply or economics of the system are 
threatened by continued service to this customer. 

This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply 
to any and all meters registered in the organization's name 

No prompt payment discount or delayed payment penalty is 
_ effective. 
; 

.f 
{ 

'I 
II 

All accounts are due and payable within 15 days of rendi­
tion of monthly bill. 

DATE EFFECTIVE .... SgP..tg~.e.r .... 2.Q.,. ... l9 . .5..9. 
m onth 

.>( 



l 
F orm for Filing _Rate Schedu1es 

I . 

I ---=-""' -­
~ 

For .... F.r.&nc,hbu.r.JZ ... &. ... v.1-e1n1t J:, ...... _____ _ 
Commm'tl'ty, Town or City ' 

P. S. C. No •.... l ............ _ .. . 

No ............................ . 

............................. {.w.}snEET No ....... 4 .......... 

- ' ----··--~~'l; ______ ~;@~~~-J'-~---!J~]!l.P.~---------------· Cancelling P. S. C. 

--

'- .. ~ 

1 
I. 

Name or Issuing Corporation · 

·· · · · · ·· ······ · · · · · · ····· · · ·· {~~~~~~}SHEET No ................... . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

· APn.ICABLE t 

Frenchburg. lt:fmifee Co~ .. Kentucky.- and v1e1nity~r 

A ILABILifi OF SERVICEs 

Available t~r ~t;sr1 _1 u onl.y-.. 

A-U . w.tii b1 ~; . :t 

....._ ......... CHABGE~ 

~e~,-­
D-.0(} ' ll.9 ~ . . 

' •· 

) . 

ne-t.r1al. meteP w1ll b 
t:oJru :r :tlJ. r&ee.1V$ up to 

~ P~'l' miARGE -AliD PliOMl'.r FADEN'~! DJS:COUN"TS t 

A-J~ peroen- ·t on a1l. bUls 1U b $11•«1 
d'l1J11ag ~he fi.Ht ten. 4~& . ·£tEJr 1-a ·u•u~ · of .acb 

·• m~1 b:!U.l,. A d: 1 rJ~n P. ~ _nt ehW'S , ot thre · 
p rQ .. ft. .Ul pl.-y to all b.ill# paid on or af'te:rr 30 
-iaye: of !:asnance 

li9 .. contraeh. 

SPE.GlAL~ RULE~r. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

'-- ; ~ ""' ... !'.cd by C E Haberlin 1. 
April 30,1951 C £: Y. . I 

· . A-rwii 1~ 1951. . · . . . · Apr~l 16. 1H51 
DATE OF ISSUE ...... ~---·---·········~---··-------- - ---------- DATE EFFECTIVE · ···· ··- - - --- - --------------------~!. .................. . 
' , :nt/~year . month day . year 

;ISSUED BY ...... ~.: .. ~ ............. ~ ............. P~ft:t1-d{:)Jlt. ........ : ................ .S.t$l.~an •... ~lq: .... .. 
name of officer title !loddrel!ll n:. J),., Peat 



FOR . See ·Belmv 

P.S. c~ NO. 
Community, Tm\rn or City 

8 

1\venty-second Revised SHEET NO. 3 

IJSLT8. NA';CUML GAS COHPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C .. NO. 8 
Name of Issuing Corporatiou 

Twenty-first Revised SH~ET NO. · · 3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GS-1 - GENER~L SERVICE 

. APPLICll~BILITY: 

Applicable ~vi thin all service areas where Delta purchases 
its supply of gas from Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, 
namely: · 0\.;ingsville·, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, 
Nontgomery County · - · Frenchburg, Menifee County_: Kingston.:... 
Terrill, Nadison County ...;. _stanton; Clay City_- Pm•7ell County 
and environs of each. · · 

AVAILABILI'J;'Y: 

~vailable for general u~e. :by residential and commercial 
customers. . . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: . 
. ·:. 

Firm ..-. V-Ti thin the reasonable . limits of the company's 
capability to provide such service. 

lli""\TES: 

First 1,000 cu. ft. or less (Minimum Bill) •.•..••••.••• 
Nekt 9,000 cu; ft. ~sed ..•••••••.•••.•••.•..•.•.•••••• 
All over 10,000 cu~ ft. used •• ..••.••.•.••..•. ~.~······~· 

"RATE PER UNI'I 

$4.94 
2. 69/Mcf 

· 2 . . 42/Mcf 

(I) 

(I) 
(I) 

DATE o:;• ISSUE April 4, J 978 DATE EFFECTIVE April 30, J 978 

.iSSuED BY fi£) ,Y,.I\-.~ . /) ~.8¥)< ~.c.a:f~, 
Name of f tccr 

TITLE Admin"istrati ve Vice President 

Isst:0cl by authority of an Order of the I·u:Jlic Scr\'ice Commissjon of Kentucky in 
C.:\SE ~-:0. 6343- Z 

------~~~---------~------
DA'l'ED April 19, -'IC\f'7(') 

JVIO 



DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

E.R.C. Adoption Notice No. 3 

ADOPTION NOTICE 

The undersigned Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. of Winchester, 

Kentucky hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as 

if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs and 

supplements containing rates, rules and regulations for furnishing 

natural gas service in Corbin, Whitley County; Barbourville, Knox County; 

Manchester, Burning Springs, Oneida, Clay County; London, Laurel County; 

Leslie County; and environs of each in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed 

with the ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION by Peoples Gas Company of Kent~cky 

of Corbin, Kentucky, and in effect on the lst day of February, 1981 the 

date on which the public service business of the said Peoples Gas Company 

• of Kentucky was taken over by it. 

The Notice is issued on the lOth day of February, 1981 to be 

effective at midnight ?n the 31st day of January, 1981 in conformity with 

Section 9 of E.R.C. Tariff Regulations adopted by the ENERGY REGULATORY 

COMMISSION. 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

By: /h62 


